F‘ﬁ _=1!Lil ”l |AprI 'Il., l-_'un'|dui Ilugl F-pl &c!l |8m Iﬁ-:‘ E:p{dlt{ J.lslpr+. '4?1’!'; P+nli|g I:IIus.+
B = 3-28-97 ' it ; :
e BUT  Jasi (JAR) FILE NO. ;th._.;g.aesg A

item ate of ltem
A1 Tas PRES. WARRANT
Requested
Address _2325 Pacific Ave., Denied
_Alameda, Calif. Issued A 2P=l2
CUSTODY RECORD Place Date Cancel led
Apprehended at Miles, Calif. 4=28=42 | | HEAR. NOTICE  Gmifmf2
T ., Sharps Park Cemp QUESTIONNAIRE  SmTmf2
thrﬂ,}p #ﬂiﬂﬂtng_m BOARD RECOMM. rec8d 7-7-42 (Spec)
Reappr Topaz, Utah  23=25-44 Re lease
Traﬁ:fm&&lm Oakland, Oalif, 9-21-45 Parole 12-8-43
T f d t intern Eimi2
nterned  ~ Ange] Islemd, Calif. B-14—42 | | 5| REPORTS
INTERIM AcTion  Lovdsburg, NNex. (... Period:
Re lease PROCEEDINGS TERM 11~  he2842  _ SelBmf2 — J2-8-/35 1=8-44
Parcle for travel. = 3-22-44 %—-_ﬂ_ 11-12-42
=18-44 =lbeblh
Lt LegaT Tesident A.G. ORDER
FILE CHARGED Re lease
Date To Date Parole 1 L S —
12:31=4 e TP = Intern J=29=42
164 - DISPOSITION
g é:z__ld:l% 30 [i=fI-H3 Re leased
RRENER - . : : i e Paroled 3=25~4h ’
oatl Zeote ™ l:b'ﬁ_.'_. Interned 8-14-42 b
REMARKS
Date of [tem Type of Item Sub ject=matter of ltem
B-20-42 Lr fr M.V, Ich
chnﬁm ok
9=10=-42 Lr fr USA (L.A.) No record in L.A. Alameda is in Northern California. He is
writing USA in San Frenciseo and enclesings aboye affidavit re.
reconsideration in subject's case,
_316~43  |Conduct Rept |fm Army,
L Ly {r sy: Rehearing denied.
5=18-43 Lr fr subject |Requests consideration of case.
6-4-43 Lr to subject |Case being considered byRS. Will notify. Kekly in chsrge of cemps
-aw - Recommemds Intermment for Duration., MH
—b=f3 | j. - Unit concurs in demying rehearing. AC
6=12-43 Lr fr subject |Requests release.
£-24-43 Lr to subiect | Rehes z de s
—T=28-43 | MMMM to WRC.
8=0-4% Lr. to *® " Advisingz that application for rehearing in this case was de—
nied, therefore on basis of Information we now have no change
can be made in status of case. If subject desires to join fam-
11y in internment centermeke applicetion to Xelly. Im
-~




—_— - - -

~ MOTCYOSHI, Joshin

page I REMARKS
Pate of Item Type of Item Subject=matter of |tem
— 1030453 Petifion fm sp . Permit me to be reunited with

mbgm ai a fgg ly cemp. (sttached-is g detailed statement of my
mmmmhmxus conmﬂeration )
—11=-15p43 | Lr to Subjs. |Ac

11-27=43 |[INS Conduct Re

B"“ EBI H‘m:t =0

2=5=Ld fm Yukiko: |
— 2-16-44 lIr to Tuldkos

2=10=-44 |1r to Yukikn:

2-9-44 Lr fm group mi:lit. Raq.sub"j. 'be @roled &rmmited wit.h : ia ramily.
2264 £ 1 si ministers of Central Utah WR. Sub

paroled to WEC & he will be notified by WRA when the necessary
arrangement for his transfer has been completed. IR

2=17=44 to Stauber: [Subj. parole & tfr to WRC. 13-2-06 JJS

3-14=-44 |Lr to Kelly fm Stauber : Arrange. made for subj"s acceplance at Central Utah.

In file Kaei Kataoka L11-1100)




DECLASSIFIED
Authority f\) j\) D Cf 7{
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‘MIM \A-u-n.a-.-u-) J-rMn.-‘.U. watlls {21 JUDAu L 3

o DaKland, Saliforaia—— S.F.  12044/1038
REPORT OF ALIEN ENEMY AR-2013286
C.0._3%/7371 |

' EFirst) (Middle) (Nationality)

(Sex)

(j?atf'é

Occupation Buddhist ¥ipiaster _ ' Sl -
& s “(Time of Ap rehensmn) (On 13-6—41*) Frp J
; R.¥,D, Box ﬁ , M les sahtnmh se) g g
Address 5398 Pastfie ivany. FREE." bunls ddpess)- :
Time of Apprehens:.on)
5 . (On 12-6~41)*
ext of Kin_ e
!Relaticnship)

Recei‘ved_ by INS_____ Caklsed, Californls : w

(Place) (Date)
*(Fill in for Japanese only)

Sta,tus ' ' : Location

i

Previous Parales
Presentziisn spany procsadinga tarmingt : : :
Bffective Date of Ghange ' Hoveuber 15, 1945 il ot i
Remarks: 1 resident _ ) R —— ‘qa....sw* s
B ol e
;-"’:'

Date of Report sty Officer: in Chg.

1 Prignner of War Information 53111'&311,» .OPMG-,—AID ﬂﬁl. Se Atto%{ey’ Benson
3 7 Special Var Problems Div., State Dept. 0 r.38.1I.
\"’w{p Director, Alien Enemy Control Unit {J Chief, Info. Mail & Files——
X

Agsistant Commissioner for Alien Contral . _ Seca.y Calo
e File T C Rswagss



DECLASSIFIED

i

WI“&J Q-J.a:.a-‘.u.) J&fn—»ﬂ dadl's i JIJMIQ:J
Imn;grating,and Laturalizatisn aerv1ce

San Franeisco E}j,g'!n."i‘:‘j'f .
: 12044/1038
Qakland, California
REPORT OF ALIZEN ENEMY ABr_2013256

Ce0o. 39/7371

‘Hame__ MOTOYCSHI JQSHIN _ Japanese
(Last) (First) (Middle) (Na.tionality)
Aliag None. Male
' _ ~ (Sex)
Birth__ Pukui-ken, Japan lgreh 28, 1897
(Place) (Date)
Occupation Buddhist iinlster "
' Time of Ap rehension) SOn 12-6-41%)
: R.F.D. Box 572, Niles, California (resldc—mce
Address 2325 Facific gxenue ameda, Califor 7z
(Time of Apprehen31on)
a3 (s 16— M 1Y Jos
‘Hext of Kin Hife Yukiko M@tOgOgh% o\ Fr e i
(Relationship) G T
_ _ 2 (Address)' _ R
Apprehended T B T RO B0 372 Nl 1if. April 28, 1942
: (Agency) (Place) (Date) M
Qakland, Callfornla

i)

[ Authority f\} j\;] D Cf 7{8

Received by INS

(Place)

* (Date)

*(Fill in for Japanese only).

Status Location
: uentral Utah welocatlon Center,
Previous__ Parolee Previous b
Present Faroles " Present Oakland.;hﬂiﬂa;géﬁg_ e
M EC s
Effective Date of Change September 2L, 1945 BN & Nat qg%_ﬁ
; Iﬁ'ﬂ'"' S = ":.:'
p? L - RS
Remarks: Unemployed at present == will notify. ol il ;‘Jg ngj
w{-’“ C}UT K = 4‘\5
_ i
/g‘ﬂf AL (145 .
& Dafe of Report DiwbriotDirector or Officer in Chg.
o Prienner of War Information Bureau, OPMG, WD, E Us S. Attorney
1 /Special Yar Problems Div., State Dept. : F,B.l..
) Director,. Alien Enemy Control Uni ‘ﬁme{ J Chief, Info.,-Mail & Files
i Assistant Commissioner _fox Alien Confral - B e Sec., CyO0e.
~ . _up&w‘&'

@ File



DECLA‘SSIFIED
authority N DG 1509 Y4

AC-DC-9

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

——

Immigration and Naturalization Sarvice

Philadelphla, Pa.

MEMORANDUM FOR:
ALIEN ENEMY INFORMATION BUREAU

OFFICE OF THE ‘PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL

WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C.

In Re: Change of Status (Japanesa)
Alien Enemy

MBI s viiaimisimmiais somsnnie .-~ N ..} -

s&x.-.. -------------------- TR R W N

Addfess when apvrehended......oe0s
Address on 12-6-4l....cceverconcentd
Occupation on 12-6-41......... T
Date and Place of Birth...........:
Alien Registration Number..... ...i
Previous Status and Location......!

Date of Attorney General's order,
If BNYecerenccnsancacronest

Date of Change in Status
~of Location.caseevrasn.

*
e s s md

Present StatlUBesecsssraenrocenannet

Present Locatlon.seecssccccosssesst

g

o

Mle ¥o.

3&125?1
Date gﬂgfiﬁ

Hoteyoshi, Joshin
Hale
BFD Box 373, Wiles, Owlif, . %

Puddhist Priest
Okemoto, Fukin, Japen 3/28/1897

Interim parsled-Sants Fe-for travel to Topas,
Utah

1/8/44

3/26{44

Paroled-San Franeiseo, Ual.
Immigration District
Pentral Utah Yar Kslaeatian<ﬂun#¢r.

Iﬁ?ﬁtzt Utah
Ear1“G, Harrison Pi1e
Commissioner S5
noOkefed_ Sk

c.c: Special Division, State Department

c.c! Director, Alien Enemy Control Unit

.c: Ass't Comnissio for Alie - ' e e
C.C sioner for Alien Registration, I&*Niiaaw-ﬁ-a /{ﬁ)w 3(2} X

Basis for Report:

Latter 4/35/44

Gan 3?3&913@9. Cal.

| t
i

ESQQan“ nA4

\:

LLB
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DECLASSIFIED
Aubority NN DG 7809 Y

JISirve

Zone 2B

Pebruary 16, 1944

drs. Takiko Motoyoshil
37~1-D and ¢, Central Utah Relocation Center

Topaz, Utah A
edly

»

Re: Joshin HMotoyoshi
D. J. File No, 146-13-2- 12-3858

Dear yadam:

The case of the above-named alien has been reconsidered
by this Department, The Attorney General has concluded that, on
the present state of the record, he should be paroled to a War
Relocation Center to be re-united with his family.

Negotiations are presently being conducted between the
Department of Justice and the War Relocation Authority for the

transfer of all parolees acceptable to the War Relocation Authority.

As soon as arrangements have been completed, you will be
notified by the War Relocation Authority.

Very truly yours,

Director
Gl

b eicnED AND MAILED |

i h.rfiln-ii‘!'-:wkj ¥ { ] ﬁieLkB |

| FEB 16 194

| DIVISION OF RECORDS | s gy

¢ 6 ' &

. gl 'é?
._:\_.\:‘(y




DECLASSUQED
: Authority M]\} Db] 7@8 L‘

Relig._ as Center #g
Topaz, Utah

- e

s i & {
e T j.i ﬁ,

February 9, 1944 }~

The Honorable Edward J. Ennis,
Director, Department of Justice
Alien Enemy Control Unit
Washington, D. C,.

My dear Mr. Ennis;

We are a group of ministers, composed of various
creeds and sects, who formed a council to better serve
the people of the Central Utah WRA Project, at Topaz,
Utah, in a moral and spiritual way.

In betterment of marale and spirit of families whose
huspbands have been interned, it has been our sad task
to comfort them and do everything possible in efforts
for their return to the family.

We now refer to the case of‘Joshin Motoyoshii who
'is now interned at the Santa Fe Detention Camp, since
April 194«. We know the Motoyosni family as a family of
good standing. Mr. Motoyoshi, we know has done a great
deal in tne Americanizing the people of his own race, and
too, aided greatly in the struggle of bettering the
citizens of the United States. He is tne father of six
ehildren: Merika, 15; Asoka, lx; Sachimaro, 10; Kazumaro,
7; Mitsumaro, 3; and Miyuki, 1, and they are greatly in
need of fatherly advice., We fecel that they are at an
age when they can easily be led unto stray with confusion.
We as a group wonder if scmething can be done to have
Mr. Motoyoshi return to his family, so he may again
resume the normal way of life with ais family, not for
his selfish motive, but for a humanitarian and a socio-
logical view., Your kind attention in regards to this
case will be greatly appreciated. We have the honor to
remain, '

Yours respectfully,

ARITE I T W JUBTICE
FEB 151944‘

A
ALLiLi. ENTMY UNIT |
Pt 6

. Docketed SR
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Authority Nf\) D‘ff 7{3%7'”1

— J¢=-1l-cd
"opaz, Ubtah

February 5, 1944

Hon. Edward J. Ennis
Department of Justice
Alien Enemy control Unit
Washinton, DeCe

Dear girs

My husband was placed in the custody of the Santa
Fe Detention Camp, New lfexico, on April 194z, and hence,
we who were left behind find ourselves at a great loss
without his guidance. As far as I know, he has been
eager to abide by the laws of the United States, and was
very eager in the Americanizing of the first generation
(isseis) and too, lead the second generations (niseis)

into becoming a good American Citizen,

After my husband was interned, I did my utmost in
rearing our six children: Merika, 15; Asoka, lsz; Sachi-
maro, 10; Kazumaro, 7; Mitsumaro, 3; and Miyuki, 1, to
be good citizens. I did not for this reason, apply for
the Family Reunion Camp, fearing that it will cause great
effect upon their becoming better citizens of the United
States. They are now at the age when much guidance of
the father is most necessarye. Mitsumaro, being so small,
do not remember father and always wonder of the where-
abouts of him, while Miyuki, the unfortunate one, had not
the opportunity to this date to see hime

Ennis, I extend my plea to you
in considering the release of my husband at the earliest
date possible. I am anxiously awaiting to hear from you.
Until then, I have the honor to remain;

For their sake, Mr.

Yours respectfully,

P

iko Motoyoshi
(Mrse. Joshin Motoyoshi)
: 4$_?,

#

e

_ (o)
oiss TZ = LSET
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

R L e e O 0 i ot s

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT m mema’ cwgml FILE NOG. m-m
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE I‘E:RIOD FOR ; REPORT MADE EY
WHICH MADE I g
EL PASO, TEXAS 1Bhily 12-8=4351=B=h now
TITLE 51 CHARACTER OF CASE
JOSHIK MOTOYOSHI - ' 7| ALIEN BNBMY CONTROL - J
ARR 2013256 \er 4T
SYNOPSISOFFACTS: gyl jeet, an interned Japerese Alien, was afforded a re-
hearing by a Special Alien Euemy Hearing Board sitting
at the Japanese Internment Camp at Santa Fe, Kew Mexico,
The Board recommended the alien's parole. (omplete
text of the Board's "Report and Hecommendation.” set
out,
DETAILS: AT SANTA PZ, HES MEXIC

On December 8, 1943 an Alien Enemy Hearing Board composed of
members appointed specially to rehear cases of interned aliens
afforded the Subject, an Interned Japanese alien, & rehearing,

The Board sat at the Japanese Internment Campt at Santa Fe,
Rew lexico and was presided over by ir. ATTILLIC di GIROLALO,
Special Assistant to the ittormey Cenerai. At the comclusicn
of the rehearing the Doard recommended that the alien be

paroled,

The Complete text of the Doard's "Report and Recommendation
together with the names of the members of the Board 1s as
follows: '

File 8
pocketed S&
A:?::E:;:; sm]l;‘mm DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
146418-2- / 9 . 2&5*"!‘

COPIES OF THIS REFORT | [}'T"«PT,TI ENT OF JUSTICE ?

Burean (100 JAN 5 1044
@- ( IOM) ; piy .""\i"'.ii‘ f"_f-'- BENNADS : ¥ -
3 = 3an Franeisco (1 USA)(100-10645) |- RECORDS. | A4
2 - E1 Paso ALILN ENTMY I1i }f .

T—2024
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DECLASSIFIED

lAuthority N f\} DCi 7{8—}@

100-3280

ROBERT M. BENJAMIN, Chairman; JAMES H, WOLFE; JOHN P, KIRKPATRICK, board members.

“The alien is 46 years of age. He is & Suddhist priest, He entered the United
States in 1928 and made ons trip to Japan in 1937 to pay honer to his father's
memory at the time of his death,

"The alien's wife and his 6 minor children are at Topas.,

"The alien graduated from the University of Tokyo. He testified well and
convincingly, and impressed the Board with his character and sincerity. His
feeling about the war is most affected by the interests of his six American-
born children, none of whom has been registered for dusl citizenship, He
himself has been here for sixteen years, and the Board believes his statement
that he has no intention to hurt this country. He hopes that pesce will
coms soon, but recogniszes the validity of this country's position in in-
tending to carry on the war to a conclusive end, He was asked how he would
feel if American bombers bombed Japan and the Buddhist Temple over which his
father presided and his brother now presides, and he said that he would
accept this as & proper and fair part of war,

"The alien does not want to go inte & free zone. He would like to stay at

the Relocation Center with his family, and give spiritual guidance to his

pecple. He assured the Board that that guidance would be in the interest of

this country; that he would stop any attempts at sabotage or strikes and would report
suchi attempts to the camp authorities, The Board belleves these statements,

and belleves thet the alien's influence at a Reloeation Center would be good.

"?he alien said that the newspaper work that he did had to do solely with
religious news. He denled association with Japanese officers, and the Board
believes his denial.

“The alien attended yesterday's memorial meeting, which he said was & universal
service for all the dead of the war on all sides,

"The alien's camp record at Lordsburg was favorable as to general attitude
and cocperativensss anc character of asscciates. His camp recerd at Santa
Fe is better than fair,

"On the basis of its impression of the alien and of all the evidence, the
Board recommends parcle, Mr. di Girolamo concurs,®

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TC OFFICE OF CRIGIN
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b DEPARTMENT OF Jly-ICE -
i ALIEN ENEMY SPECIAL HEARTNG BOARD . ;
In the matter of the de_tention of

JOSHEIN MOTQOYOSHI
Internee of the Iigrthern District of _Californis

l 146- 13‘3'%;;::iagbgéf

REPORT AND REGOMMENDATIOH

To the Attorney General:

The above matter came on for rehearing before ﬂﬁa'r'pB 1a§hY UNI’J%'

Santa Fe, New liexico on December. 8,.1043 .
Upon reconsideration vhereof it is hereby recommended that the ﬁald g '
slien enemy be: (check one) ”ﬂf} >
3 =
2 [=]
Interned : Released Paroled __i___ 5 g
= O
SUMMARY OF FACTS AND OPINION: = = ;
The yen is 46 years of age. He is a Buddhist priest. EHs iﬁs&‘&the United States D%
in 1%¥28 eond mede one trip to Japan in 1837 %o pey honor @E& i§ father's memory at the 0 5
time of his deakh. ' ;;%@
gnd his - e%ﬂ
The allen s wife ®mx 6 minor children are at Topaz. -

The alisn gradustsd i‘ron" the University of Toké#yo. He tes Qx.a.ed well*nd convincing-
ly, and impressed the Board with his charecter and sincerit g ma‘ 1‘1[1{3 about the
war 1s most

a2

affected by the interests of his six American-bor gﬂ_ﬂem" K

whom hss besn registered for dual citizenghip. FHe himself r?ﬁ?:l@g& %ara-&,}i&“ ixteen

years, and the Board belisves nis shtatement that he has no t;;p;ag)m\ﬂb “hurt this

l/ country. He hopses that peasce will come soon, but recog}ni@@kﬂ‘% B validity of this i
country's position in intending to carry on the war to a conclusive end. bhe was

\/sxed hew he would fesl if Americsn hombers hembed Japen snd dlﬂe Buddhist Temple
G

sr which his father presided and his brother now presides, snd he seid that he

i i 1LE e W T 2
+ 4 Al L I

5

regi
weuld sccept this es a proper and falr part of war.

=
1 his family, and give :
rd tha kat guidance would be in the interest of this country; that he would

s =z sabob#pe or strikes and would report such attempts to the camp
3 ¢ Boerd helieves these statements, znd believes that the alien's in-
2 Relocation Center would be good.

no’ want to go into a Ir
s

Fof i
L
(o}
et
g
]
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0]
o
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f‘rn = 3 1 A, . = = 3 -

\/ The slien said that the newspaper work that he did had to do solely with religiou

news. He denied association with Japansse officers, and the Board believes his
nial.

\.l} KI':I

de=-

The zlier attended yesterday's memoriel mesting, which he ssid was & universal ser-
vice for all thé dead of ths war on all sides.

(Proceedings atbtached) gﬁ‘m“

&@ Robert M. Be j min, Chﬁuman
s

Qd& # O /éﬁibjé“gg b

el DY e

A, diGirolamo//Spec. Asst, to the
Atteorney General

(Or:l.g:mal to the Attorney Ganeral, with copy to the Federal Bureau of

e ey o e 5, . (O & M A L M,
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Proccedings Continued

The alien's camp record at Lordsburg was favorable as to general sttitude
His camp record at Santa

and cooperstiveness snd character of associates.
Fo is better than fair.

y/’ff'OE the basis of its impression of the elien and of all theevidence, the
Board recomrends parole. Mr. di Girolamo concurs. _

RBQFLbGIN “wwany)
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(ISH-19-4-J-174-CT)

U. S, Department of =R A - : _
Washington, D. C, Barrack 64,

- - ' Santa Pe bebehtloﬁ |
_ ‘Staulon, canta ¥Fe, ; i

Sir: Re: Petition for a {3 rarole | . XNew ue;;eo. :

Dated: Cctcher oO lgdo.

I, Josiin ioteoyoshi, am the ninister of Japanese Buddhist Temnle

=

formerly located at 2325 Pacific Avenue, Alaméda, California, and am

now an internee at Santa Fe Detention 3 ation, 3anta e, llew ¥exico.

On or sbout Jeptamﬁer 16; 1943, iIr. Jerre Manzione, the Assistant |
to the Comissioner of Inmizration & Naturalization Service, Philadelphia
| Pennsylvénia, visited this Detention Station, and.on that occasion I 1
E'- nade my personal appeal to Ir, Mangione to aid =me in solving my difficult
family problem by‘letting me reunite with my wife and children on the
following three measures:

(First) By an early transfer of myself and my family to the Family

Internment Camp at Orystal City, Texas. On account of an abnoraa

mental'condition of my wife, Mrs. Yuklko Motoyoshi (33) who is residing

at 37- 1D & C C, Central Utah Relocation Center, Topaz; Utah, shg may

refuse to be moved to the Haully Internment Camp with our small chllaren,

__-_ﬂ |
'g: namely: Merika Motoyoshi (14), daughter: 446~ 13“3' )Q -3 (05 g
> Asoka Hotoyoshi (12) daughter BEP— PN 07 Ih bt :

= . Ba chimaro Mot oyosni ( 10) son; ——— %3

= o Sép Kazumaro Motovoshi ?) son. Y

20 3 > Mitsumaro Motoyoshi (- 3) son, and bl

ﬁfzh :$3 ;“_Alyuki ilotoyoshi ( l) daughter born after my internment ., j

Q = R LIEN-ENBMY-ONIT

a £ In the evént that mrs. Motoyoshi, my wife, refuses %oﬁcome to the Family

Q
g Interment Cemp I asked . Mangione to take the necessary step to forece

her to come to the-Family Camp, but this Mr, Mangione said was imp0331ble.

=

~~ - {Second) 1P my wife refuses to come to the Family Cemp I ask the Unlted

" Government would release me on parole immediately after the refusal of

my wife, Ag a matter of fact this release on parocle could be effected
only after a lengthy rehearing process; and as your honor are well aware
of the situation, the rehearing takes unusually a long time and I amn
afraid that my family problem may not be solved if my reunion takes such
a long time and process., In fact I have no sponsors nor supporters in
my case as I had little cpportunity to associaste with Caucasian Ameriean

people waile I was in Alameda, California and T have little confidence



in getting my release through a rehearing of my case, even thoug 1

had done nothing aginst the intersst of this country. So far from

what I see very few Buddhist priests or ministers or Shinto ministers

have been released since the rehearing regulation became effective.

The main point is that I need an earlier reunion with my wife and children
in order to save them, and to prevent the break-down of my respectable

family whield the United States Govermment separated from me by force.

(Third) In the event that the above First and Second propositions are

not accepted or impracticable I ask that your homor will please permit me

to visit my home in Topaz, Utah by a temporary parole of say 60 days on §

80 80 that during that period I can work my way through in straightenin éi %
out my difficult situation which is fully described in my petition to 'ggé
Mr, Jerre langione. Since I am the Buddhist Minister I amlentirely. :fig
cut off from any incbme, and on account of my large number of family Eg?c
members both my family and myself need such financial assistance fron __:fi_

Welfare Department of United States Government. Such expenses as needed
in the travellingg bakk and forth between Santa Fe and Topaz must be
born by the government Welfare Organization, and for_ﬁhis 1 sincerely

ask that your honor will please give vour special agsistance.

For your information I am attachins herewith a detailed statement
of my family circumstances which require.. an immediate humane consideration
As the Japanese Internee and a Buddhist Temple Minister I mst appeal to
your honor for the special assistance in saving my family at this time,
I believe that the facts finding report has already been made by
liss Evelyn W, Hersey, Assistant to the Commissioner of Immigration &
Haturalization 3ervice as Ir. iangione t0ld me that he would turn over
the matter to Miss Hersey, Under the circumstance kindly get in touch
with Miss Hersey amd expedite the descision of your Unit regarding my
petition as I would like to know what I should do abouu my family at
Once o I would sincerely appreciate it if your honor could acknowledge
receipt of this petition and advise me what further steps I should take

in regard to my case.
: ~ Most Respectfully Submitted, ®)

this 50th day of October,1943. By: 27 . .. Do



Adriana
Sticky Note
Written by Geo. S. Fujii
[Signature] Vice-Spokesman for Japanese Internees

Adriana
Sticky Note
[Signature]
Rev. Joshin Motoyoshi
Barrack 64, Santa Fe Detention Station
Santa Fe, New Mexico



TATEVIATT written by Rev, Joshin Motoyoshi, the minister of

Buddhist Temple of Alameda, a Japanese Internee at Santa Fe Detention
Statlion, Santa Fe, New ‘lexico and presented to The Department of Justice

of The United States Government throush Honoralle Jerre HMangione,
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Assistant to the Commissioner of U, S, Imaigration & Naturalization g
L , = o
Servioé, while the latter was visiting The Santa Fe Detention Station | g
‘ ' o>
on September 16, 1943. Db
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(1) The Gsse: Restaration of the family life in order to prevent o

the bresk-down of the Rev, Joshin Hotoyoshi's family which eﬁnsiaﬁs|
of two Japenese nationals (ifr. ‘and Mrs. lotoyoshi) and six mﬂﬁ_ﬂm
citizens {ehildren born in the United States, age ranging from

Yk

14 to 1 year) as d:soribed balmc

Rev. Joshin Motoyoshi Mﬁ}. a Japanese inister of Buddhist Temple
located at 2325 Pacific Avenue,
Alameda, Califarnia.

Mrs. Yukiko Motoyoshi (5‘5) the wife of Rev. !fotoyoshi who is mmié !
-~ @ing with her children at 37 -1 D & C,

Gantral Utah Relocation Cemter,
Children: Herika Motoyoshi (14); daughter
Asoks ifotoyoshi (13), daughter,
Shichimare Motoyoshi flﬁ son; )
Kazumarc Motoyoshi 7) son; |
‘Mitsumaro Motoyoshi { 5; son, and voe e
Miyvuki Motoyoshi {3 daughter born after Reve é
dotoyoshl was aprrehended as ah alien |

enemy.
{ 2') Annalysis of lMrs. Yukiko lotoyoshi:

Phgsica;;g- : Not very healthy, but has no specifie |
Wealness, Jometines feels a slight case of neuralgias

Mentally: Very nervous, Taeiturn but extremely
o obstinates '

Emsml E:istary. Bem m a vﬁ&ﬁk a-
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© of two Jepanese nationals (Mr, and Mrs, Motoyoshi) and six

citizens (children born in the United States, age ranging from

14 to 1 year) as d:seribed belcaw.

Rev. Joshin Motoyoshi {46), a Japanese Minister of Buddhist Temple

located at 2325 Pacifie Avenue,
Alameda, Callfornia,

ira, Yukiko Motoyoshi (:’5{5), the wife of Rev, *otoyoshi who is resi+

'Ghildr-ﬁn :

ding with her children at 37 -'1 D & C,
Central Utah Relocation Center,
’l‘ogmz Utah,

Merika lotoyoshi P'&;

Ascka ‘lot ayoa‘hi

Shichimero “lotoyoshi 510

Kazumaro iotoyoshi 7 ’

‘Mitsumaro Motoyoshi ( 3) son, and

Miyuki ilotoyoshi ( 1) daughter born after Reve
HYotoyoshl was aprmrehended as ah alien

GNemy .

( 2') Annalysis of 'rs, Yukiko otoyeshi:

( 3 ) The younz man Invélred 1n this fa’]ily affair: ‘hsato “aruvanm f“"‘.'% .

Phyaically: Hot very haaltzzy, but has no specifie
weakness, Jometimes feels a slight case of neuralgia.

Hentally: Very nervous. Taciturn but extremely _
obstinate, _ : 3

!- ﬂle 01330

fan&lﬁ_ln Japan.

lgz.r anﬂ ca:ne tc califcrnm srita Rev. Iote-—

s ey T'-i"t-::'.'.. el .;Z_“*’E‘ﬁi

e RS e i

born in- Galifornia and a craduate of ligh Schoo
Alameda, Galifornia‘ Pregently reported to be the
Chairman-of the Couneil of Central Utah Relocat ion f}en’bw
at Topaz, Utah under jurisdiction of War Relocation
&I&tﬁ&‘itYa i
Relation 4o the ! otoyes.ai Pamily: ¥No blood-relation to
the Rev. “{atayaahi's family, 'ire Jaruyama had mi‘ferad
from the tuberculee$s lung-disease sometin ago
and he was conTined in & sanitorium for sbout VEADS o
Reoovered from the consumuption but had no specific job
to work therefore Rev, lotoyoshl earcd for hin Anchée
while ¥r, “aruyama aided his fanlly work and
soetlnes the Buddhist Temple work,

Nature: Intelligent and sensitive, Very friendly to

The coildren, _ y.




. 4 ) In order to sclve this family difficulty which was caused by the -
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forced separation of the United States Government Rev, liotoyoshi asks the

Us 5S¢ Department of Justice the Tollowing procedure:

(First) = Barly transfer to the Family Intermment Camp at Crystal City, Texas
all of the femily members, On account of an abnormal condition (prine
cipally due to her obstinate nature) she may rofuse to be moved to the
Panily Internment Camp,especially when the men involved in this cdse
may strongly influence her not to move from her present residence,

In that event the Rev: 'otovoshi wishes to have the govermment
issue a compulsory order, or the necessary measure thersof, to effect
the transfer of the entire family to the Famlily Internment Camp,

(Second) - If in the event that the Government of United 3tates cannot take
such an appropriate measure as described in the (First) requust
the Rev. fotoyoshi asks the Department of Jusiice to release him on
parole by reviewing his case in the Review Seotion of the Allen Inmemy -
Control Unit in Washington, D. C. ; .

Rev,. otoyoshi, being a Japanese Suddhist Minister, has hed no
¢lose contact with the Caucasian American citizens therefore he is
unable to obtain any effective affidavits that may satisfy the Hearing
Board., The Reheasring process takes at least another four to six
months time but this particular family trouble needs an immedimte
action for the sake of six young American citizens and fo the honor
of a respectable family,. '

Reve. Motoyoshi feels that it was -the responsibility of the United
‘Btates Government that the young men, lir, HMasato !zruyama, who 1s
involved in this case, was allowed to stay with Mrs, lMotoyoshl heklx
in the Assembly Center smixthkexReieesicdienxvenfierx There should have
been such a reguletion that no bachelors are allowed to stay in the
same room {(which is so small) with the family members of the Internees.
Ag long as the Government of the Unitsd States foreibly seperated the
Japanese Internees from their dear wives and children the Government
have moral ocbligation to look after the welfare, safety of the Inter-
nees! families for the duration, ' :

'l

( Third) = If in the evemt the reguest specified in (First) and (Second) oan-

TATAISSYTOHA




‘

Rev, Wbtaynshi being a Japaneaa ﬂua&hiat Hinister, has had no
close contact with the Caucaslian American citizens tﬁarerare he is -
unable to obtain any effective arfidavits that may satisfy the Paaring |
Board, The Rehearing process takes at least another four to six
months time but this particular family trouble needs an immediate
action for the sake of six young Ameriecan citizens and fa the hotor
of a respectable family,

Rev. Motoyoshi feels that it was-the responsibility of the United
States Government that the young man, lr, !lasato !aruyama, who is
involved in this case, was allowad to stay uith fra, Motoyoshl eokhx
in the Assenmbly Canter eRdxidexEeiee iR x el ey There should have
been such & regulation that no bac&elcra are allawaﬁ to gtay in the
same room (which is sc small) with the femily members of the Tnternees,
As long as the Govermment of the United States forcibly gseperated the
Japanese Internees from their dear wives and cuildren the Gavernmenb
have moral obligation to look after the welfare, safety of the Tntere
nees' families for the duration. ,

( Third) « If in the event the request specified in (First) and (Second) can- |

‘not be granted the Rev. !Totoyoshi requests for a temporary parocle of
& reasonable legth of time required to straighten out this knotty
. family problem., Rev, lotoyoshi has no fund to pay the Government for
the transportation or the expenses of the guaerd and therefore asks
for gsuch a temporary parole which was granted to many other internees
heretofore,

If this last request is granted the Rev. Motoyoshi wishes that it
does not take too long & time in investigation and other proecedure,
Rev. Yotoyoshl feels that even if he could straighten out his family
problem eventually he rust ask for the early transfer to the Family
Internment Camp,

|
;
]
|
1

—in the Japanasa languege and which was translated by Gege ! gh;t 0 ¥
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For your information Rev. lipotoyoshi's written atataﬂant whien he wrata
11,

lthe Assistant-Spokesmen of the Japanese Internses at Samta Fe Detention
Station, 1is attached herewlth,

== in the Central Utah Relocatlon Center
: yos“i.

that ifr,. Masato iﬁam}?‘&ﬁﬁ m@
over the family members of Rev,

It 1s the fervent wish of this writer, Geo., 3. Fujii that the wish of

Rev., Motoyoshi be fulfilled by the ald of th@ United States Govermment fronm

the Btandpckat of humenity and justice which I bvelieve is the principle
that the United 3tates of Americe stands for,

SR S e R R R S S e TR T T
3 R

' ¥indly note the helpless position in which Rev, Yotoyoshl is now pleaced i
owing to inability to meet wit his wife and children and due to the influence



STATE!BNP written by Rev. Joshin Motoyoshi and translated into
English by Geos Shichitaro Pujii, Vice~3pokesman of the Internees at

Santa Fe, lNew liexico,
LI I T
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In order to save the break-down of my beloved family I ﬁish to mak
a detailed explanation of the eircumstance of myself and my wife and I beg
far the humeane consideration end ald of your honeor, If your official advies
be given in this ewse T woma Nty ——————

In February; 19242 the Commander of the Fourth Defense Area on the .
Pacific Coast issued an order to all Japanese and its descents to evacuate
to the interior States . Ve the Japanese who lived in Alameda, Cplifornia
for over 20 yaars; some as long as 40 years haéd inexpressible hardship in
this sudden evacuation order because of the fact that we had to find our
new place first and the prospeect of mmking iiving in such an unaccustomed
interlior States was very poor. Approximately only one-third of the popu=
lation of Japanese in Alameda could decide where to go but the majority
were 0 be taken care of by the Welfare Committee of Japanese in Alame&a;
and as 1 was one of the Committee members I made en effort in locating new
places far ebout 50 families, To straighten out verious things of our
Buddhist Temple of Alameda which has the thirty-years history in Alameda
was something very 4ifficult. For these reasons I worked for about two
weltks without regular sleeping time, end during that huay waeks my wife,
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this sudden evacuaticn order because of the fact that we had to find our
new place first and the prospect of making living in suck an unaccustomed
_ihterior States was very poor; Approxinately only one-third of the popu=
lation of Japanese in Alameda could decide where to go but the majority
were to be taken care of by the Welfare Committee of Japenese in Alamada;
and as 1 was one of the Committee members I made an effort in locating new
places far sbout 50 families, Ta straighten out verious things of our
Buddhist Temple of Alameda which has the thirty-years history in Alameda
was something very difficult., TFor thase reasons I worked for about two
Wekks without regular sleeping time, end during that buay weeks my wifa
who was prsgnent and was about to give a birth to a baby, had an extremely
hard time in straightening out the family things, We had Pive small childe
ren age ranging from &g¢%%5&g months old baby at that time and therefore it
was reslly a ﬁifficalt situation far mg'wifs. '

W%us we ¢

In these days the Japanese farﬁers in ana a;ound

'Bhsir own Waeuatiem md

Hiles, bali;j‘cxnia____ were eonfused by the Pimishrs &
practically all of them were reluctant in planting seeds and taking care of
their own gerdens. Seeing this situation I encouraged the farmers there not
to hesitate in taking care of their vegetable-garden as it would be a shame
to leave their garden with weeds spolling the vegetables, I told them that
in order to show our appreai&tian of the happy lives which we enjoyed for

80 many years in this country we should all work hard in tha prmﬁeutian of
the food, particulerly the vegatables, and keep the garden in good ahapa.

{ ¥}

»



In order to show a good example I worked hard myself in the farm, and'd

ny adviee and leadership practically all of the Japanese farmers changed

their attitude and worked hard in the farm as vefore., Nearly 90% of th

their evacuation,

TAAISSVIDAd

Japanese farmers kept thair work till the last day of

h SQSL!’?O NIV fapopny

which order came labar ony; and 1 1earned that there was e good crop of

vegetable in Nilea, California and I am setisfled to hear that good news.

In spite of my good-wlll and efforts for the war production of this

country I was apprehended as an alien enemy on April 28, 1942 and I was

thus foreibly separated from my dear wife and small children who saw e

1 believed that my innocence would be proven after an investi=
knowledge in

off in tears,
gation the the F, Be I., however probably due to my poor
aking English or probably due %o the misunderstanding of the Fo Be Te

At that time the young man

spe
officer I was sent to Sharp Park, California.
deserived in my Stetement (page 1 ) and two couples who wer:c under my oare
helped my family.

Tn the meantime my family had to be transferred fron Niles, California

to the Tanforan Assembly Center in Yay, 1942, This second move of our family

to such a congested place was sone undeseribably hardshio to Iirs. ‘ot oyoshi

who Was sbout to zive a birth to a baby at that time. Mot only mentally

but'alsc physieally this seconﬁ forced move without her husband's aid was

80 hard for a pregnant waman who had five smell children already at that

time,‘but order is order end she had to work hard again for the transfer,

®While I was still in Sharp Park netention Camp I heard a very unplea=



speaking English or probably due to the misunderstanding of the F, B, I,

officer I was sent to Sharp Park, California, At that time the young man
described in my Statement (page 1 ) and two couples who wer: under my care

|

h@&pad my family,

In the meantime my family had to be transferred from Hiles, California ]
to the Tenforan Assembly Center in May, 1942, This second move of our familg
to such a congested place was some undeaaribahly hardship to Irs. ‘‘otoyoshi %
who was about to give a birth to a baby at that time, Not only mentally ‘
but‘aiso physieally this second forced uove without her husband's aid was
s0 hard for a pregnant woman who had five small children elready at that

time, but order is order and she had to work hard agein for the transfer,

While I was still in Sharp Park Detention Camp I heard a very unplea=
sant rumour about my wife who was then in the Tanforan Assenbly Center,
The infermation surprised me when I learned that the young men, Mr, Yasato
ﬂhruyama; was 11#ing in the same room of my family in the Tanforan Assembly

+
J
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rised me most was the fact that the Tanforan Assembly.Genter Aut! __ ,
granted such a permicssion to hav: the sald young man live with the wife and |
children of an internee who was forcibly separated from his family by the l
United 3States Covernmment, Under the circumstsnce I wrote to my wife imme- %

diately infornming her that I bslieved in her faithfulness to me but that

in order to prevent such an unfounded rumout r. “asato “aruyama should be

{a)
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moved to enother barrack immediatelys I also wrote to the seid young man
to the same effedt, but both my wife and the young man gave no reply to

my reguest. Then the information I received from other people near them
told me that the young men was still in the same room with my family. j
Even though I received a fow letters from ny wife miately after my i
‘suggestion to my wife and to the said youpg men my wife did not mention J

anyﬁhing ahaut my a-__-__stien of “tmnsferring the young man to other
barrack. Under the ciéaumstanoe I wrote her again urging ‘her to ha‘va the
young man moved to other barrmok and I finally received the reply from her
that as soon as she gave birth to the baby ifr. Maruysma would be moved to
the amzr'barmak; but the general tone of my wife's letter was such that _'
gshe was very mch discouraged in my let;tsr; and that she felt the birth
of the sixth baby might be fatal to her lifa; and that the children be
teken care by myself after her death, Therefore I immediately wrote seve-
ral letters to her to aﬁhai_ar her ups On the 30th day of B'un.e; 1942 sghe
gave birth to a baby girl, | '

During the weeks thaet she steyed in the Hoppital the 13 years old
daughter of mine hed to take care of the other four small children at
as the diildren's father was seperstely interned. The oldest daughter

e, and this situation caused my wife the greastest werries in her life

Herika 'ar?se me about that time asking me why her daddy is not coming
back home, and begging me to come home to help the children, It was a
pitiful letter to read especially when it came to me in the Internmomt
Camp hastdsed wegt, Irom my help_ieas children and wife, but I

could no_t'} do anythings I ocould only cheer up the _ehiléren by letter bhut

then the children began reducing the number of letters to write me -
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of the sixth baby might be fatal to her life, end that the children be

taken care by myself after her deat.h. Thare:!"ema I immediately wrote seve-
ral letters to her to cheer her up. On the 30th day of B’tma; 19@3 she
gave birth to a baby girl, i

‘During the weeks that she stayed in the Hoppltal the 13 years eld
&augtrber of m.izm had to take eare of ths other four small chilﬂrm at
home, and this situation caused my wife the greatest worries in her life
as ths children's father was separately interned. The oldest daughter
llerika wrote me about that time asking me why her daddy is not coming
back h—a?mé, and begging me to come home to help the children, It was a
pitiful letisr to read especially when it came to me in the Ini';-emmsnz
Canp w%m;.a my helpless children and wifey but I
could not do anythings I could only cheer up the children by mt-&w but
then the qhil&ren began reducing the number of letters to wrﬁse me =
_thair only father eoulﬁ

in abm §u1y last year and talked over sbout the aid to my m.ilyo

*

A% that meting they decided to advise the young man, Mr. Masato Maruysnma,

to get mrris& to some suiteble young-weman or to move to the other Relo-
ea'&i@ benser. The group of my Templs merbers advised this %o the young
po— bu% +his advice was refused by Mr, lMaruyesma, He did not only
raru’sa ﬁo aaaept the suggestien but he kept on visi‘bing and staying my

home aﬂé I*bhe baa rumours started going arwnd agcainst my wife and the

!

(3)

Sl
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yaung mens My Church members gave this advice to the young man hut thia
kirnd aet, {at least that is what thay thought best thing to 4o} caused an .
Mmehable worries on the part of my poor wife who was gtill wesk from
the birth of the baby. ff?antally she was broken down by this poor reputation
of her and the young man. By this unfortunate incident my wife begen mspacté;f
ing me thinking that I was the one who put up this act dy ésking some of *_bha __.ﬁ;
leaders of my Church members., ~ As a matter of fact I hed nothing fo de with

thia'.maetipg or the 'suggéstioii; but my wife thought tha't I&i&maé}aeWg :
very angry, Under the eircumstance I was put into the most embarzesing posi-
tion., 1In the mean‘b:hne I was transterrad to Angel Island and then to Lerdsburg

Internment Camp, Lerdaburg, New Mexico, and during all that few months my wﬁ'a
stopped writing me entirely inspite of my continued writing to hers
By this time all of the Japanese in the Tanforan Assambly u&:rter were

ordered to be moved into Central Utah Ralecatinn Center, Tepaz, U%ah ‘:mt :
from my wife there was no letter advising me of her new sddress in Tapaz,
Utah, I was very much worried about her queer attitude and so I wrote to
one of my friends in the Topaz CUenter and asked him to advice my wife to writ
me, As the result I received about three lstters from her but she m@rely
asked mg to remit her some rmnay for the purchase of somg clothings,

These mails came t0 me only after 40 days delay on account of the Censorbhip ]
in New York as alJ. mails to Lordsburg Internment Cemp were ocensored in New ‘
York, Hy wi.fs gsent these letters to me by air-maill bnt as I could not rewi«-i
ve them for over 40 days she became very angry sgain, Undar such a circums~ 1
tance she stopped writing me the letters and rrom %tabar, 1942 up to Sep’bw;

ber 15, 1943 { nmly one whole year ) she wrote me only onece which infm&
ot Oexp and 1t was sach &




By ‘chia tm all of the a‘apmaa 1:1 the T&:ﬁrm Asaembiy Gezmsr were

ordered to be moved into GCentral Utah Reloeation Gantar, Tapaz, Utah, but '
froa my wife there was no letter advising me of her new address in Topaz,
mu}i'. I was very much worried about her gueer attitude and so I wrote to ' "
one of my friends in the Topaz Center and asked him to advice my wife to ﬁriﬁ
me, AS the result I received about three lstters from her but she m&ly "
asked me t6 remit her some m&nay for the purchase of some clothings, _
These mails eame t0 me only after 40 days deley on account of the Cenam‘wip
in New ‘Iag_'k as &ll mails to Lordsburg Internment Cemp were censored in Few
- York, Iﬁy.wﬁ‘a sent these letters 'tse me by air-mall but as I could not raa'ei-}'
li | ve them for over 40 days she became very angry again, Endar mmh a circuma~

tance she stopped writing me the letters and rram ﬁo*&mer, 19&3 up to aapta}n:-i
I

ber 15, 1943 { nearly one vhole year ) she wrete me only once which mfermsd'

th.ai: m wmm not go to the Family Intamnt W and it was such a
bricf messasee I have baen -‘-ritinn_to_mr ami to *ay children avery week

= 5@;;»%3«%*.—%%

of knowing mmmm ‘how she is getEd
If this situation continues I am afraid that my beloved fam_a_ly will

be completely broken-down as at present the 28p ’aetwaen my wife and I 1s

h gatt.img wider at all times. This unfortunate situat ion will

k affect the pure , innocent minds u: my small children which mumber is now

&s many as siz as described above, I am not blaming my wife for this as
I still believe firmly in my wife, In fact maybe no body is to be blamed
| of ‘bhis' situa‘bic:n; but I am afreid that the shoek that gaﬁw to my wife

: ‘ () '
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immediately after her giving the birth ‘of a baby might have caused her | | X
L <
losing her mental balance, 1t seems to mep that this queer attitude of
my wife is not only because of her obstinate nature. At any rate this
unfertunate situation was caused because of the foreible separat ion of
myself from ay poor family,.
I have been internsd now over sixteen months (18) and I stlll do not
mm
know why I was ordered interned, In ny fifteen years of my life/I am
confident that I had contributed my share for the welfare and the good

of the United States of m:riaa but I had never done any thing which
eanflia‘sa with the imterest of this oountrys At the brief hearing held
in 3an Trancisco in gune, 1942 I was given but a fow minutes and could
not express Nilly what I wanted to tell,

I would sincerely appreciate it if your honor could give your
special consideration iﬁ my case and ald me to solve this unfortunate
family d@ifficulty at the earliast. posgible date, (' I want to ve
transferred to the F-'aiaily Intermmnment Camp , end ask the governmemt to
have nmy family moved t&zere; by rerca; it necessarye Kinﬁly give your
sympathetic consideration sbout this petition,

¥

5@3@& and :
ed at Santa Fe, New E@exim, septenber 16, 1%5.

Barrack 64 ’
Santa Fe’ Betan%ion Station,
Sante Pe, New lexico.
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Er, Frank J, Hennesgsey REt Rev, Joshin Ngtoyoshi

m'ams. Btates &tWy Barrook 64
partnent of Justice . Detention Station

Saa Franoisao, Oalifermis Bante Fe, New Mexico
Honerable Sirs

ned; are wrdt this latter te xam}.}.s
-y saxing for the ﬁtﬁ Joshin ﬁ@#@?ﬁ&
been our spiritual lender sinee our &si 4 days,

we E:awa, all of us, known him for ﬁaﬂ than a dozen years

and we have never during that pﬁz&aﬁ heard B&a express an
wAmerican opinion from the pulpit to his congregation or

to us m personal conversation,

After m wag declared between JW and the United States,
Rev. Motoyoshi insisted that we remain loyal to the United
8tates wﬁ.‘&aﬁ% reservations,

Of ocouraes, he carnot become a oitizen being an alien hm% we
are sure that were he released %o re abi“n wife

children at this Project he would ‘the laws ai‘ this
nation and contribute m& he could to m war effort,

We will pera nally as &aﬁﬂ.ﬂm tdco vesponaibility for
W mmm*u good behavior were he relesged to reside
*

We bep that am. Motoyoshi be granted a huwing and & ro-
lease as soon as poseible,

Hespeatfully yours,

o Ishikaws,
o ﬂiaak lé-la-ﬁ
Ao
Es % glﬂ& 4 :
E
i_“‘_
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. BARRACK 3 C0.6 CO'P.2

LORDSBURG INTERNMENT. CANP Aoz

LORDSBURG, NEW MEXICO .
ADDRESS:

! ~ Censored

ADRESSE: War Dezarts

’ A.S.F.-P.M.G.O.
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DO NOT WRITE HERE!
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NICHT HIER SCHREIBEN!

IHYIH ILIIM LON Od

NON SCRIVETE QUI!
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SUPPLEMENTAL
MEMORANDUM TO CHIEF REVIEW SECTICN
ALTEN ENEMY CONTROL UNIT

JOSHIN MOTOYOSHI 146=13-2-12-3658
A.R. 3236930 . N. D. California.

HEARING BOARD'S RECOMMENDATION: Internment, which was concurred in by

CHARGE:

EVIDENCE:

-the United States Attorney, and by a reviewing attorney of

the Department of Justice in the original memorandum of July

21, 1942. Subject sutmitted additional evidence in support

of his application for rehearing to the United States Attorney,

and after consideration was given the same, the application

was denled on the ground that no new evidence of enough im-
portance had been presented to make it probable that any

different result would take place if a rehearing were granted.

Said evidence consisted of letters from the suhject's acquaintances,
friends and his family.

Dangerous alien enemy - pro-Japanese sympathies and activities.

Subject, a Japanese alien, is married and has 5 children, .-

arranging in ages from 13 years to 13 years, was born in Japan in
1897, and entered the United States in 1928. He made one trip to
Japan in the year 1937. He lived in Honolulu from 1927 to January,
1928, in San Francisco from February, 1928 to August, 1937, and
lived in Alameda, California, from December, 1937 to May, 1942.

_Subject married a Japanese alien, and all of his children were
~ born and are now residing in the United States.

Subject has a brother in Japan, who is a Buddist Priest.
Subject has a passport issued in Japan, Visaed at Yokohama, August
12, 1927 - no date given and not subject to expiration. Subject
registered under the Alien Registration in 1940, and his number is
2013256, at Alameda, California. Subject estimates his household
and personal effects at $60.00 and an automobile at $500.00,
located at R.F.D. Box 372, Niles, California. Subject owns a

~~ farm and hill land, residence and Buddhist temple worth 100, 000.00

v

Yen located at Fukui-Ken, Japan, Subject has lived in this country

" since 1928, with the exception of the one trip to Japan in 1937,

His wife's maiden name is Yukiko Kasai, who was bom
in Japan in 1910, and came to the United States in 1928 from
Honolulu. Subject's mother and father lived and died in Japan.

pocketed =

File = RE
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. He 18 a member of the Japanese Association, and héE’%; culated
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Subject reads the Japanese-American and the Japane
World and receives them by carrier. He speaks and undérstands
Japanese and English. Subject is a Buddhist Priest occupation,
and stated that he inherited this position as a cessor to his

father 8 years before coming to the United States. He has had

6 years grammar school, 5 years middle school, 2 years at the
Buddhist College, and 5 years at the Tokyo University at Tokyo, #,
and has a degree of Bachelor of Arts. Subject has been a news-,
paper representative for the New World ‘Sun'in San Francisco. #

among the Buddhist churches in behalf of Buddhism.|He has been

_a close associate of Japanese Navy men and of a notorious Jap e
espionage agent who returned to Japan in the fall of 1941 ccor-

ding to the F.B.I. report, subject has spent much of his time
around military men and establishments in Japan and he kmew how

“rigorously the Japanese trained and explained the intricate

groupings of soldiers (20 men to a group and how the groups would
deploy and fall) - also that subject talked proudly of the technique

» {n advance which was designed to prevent the enemy from getting the

proper machine-gun range.

Continuing the F.B,I, report, subject stated that he returned
to Japan in 1937, remained there about two months and again returned
to the United States, and that he made this trip to attend the funeral
services for his father., He denied having received any military
training in Japan and stated that after having been examined by a
military official he was excluded from military service because of
poor eyesight and under-weight condition. Subject admitted that
he donated $5.00 to Heimusha Kai about 3% years ago, and stated
that it was his duty as a priest to contribute to charity and
compared the Heimusha Kai to the Red Cross. Subject denied that
he possessed any knowledge concerning the Japanese army or its
methods of training. He denied that he would support the Japanese
Government nor bear arms for same. He denied that he was ever an
officer or member of the Japanese Assoclation or any other Japanese
organization other than the Buddhist Church.

The Board was impressed that the subject is intensely pro-

‘Japanese, as admitted by him, going about from one Buddhist Church

to another making speeches and inculcating the Buddhist cult to
the Japanese in this country. He alsc admitted before the Board
that he spent much time with the Japanese Navy men, and that he
was a bosom friend of a notorious Japanese espionage agent who
returned to Japan in the fall of 1941, and the Board felt on the
face of the record that the subject was a dangerous alien enemy
and should be interned.
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The reviewing attorney agrees with the recommendation
of the Board, the United States District Attorney and of
the reviewing attornsy of the Department of Justice that
subject be interned. The record shows that he is one of
the most highly educated Japanese aliens to come to this

~ country, and with his educational background and his ex~

perience, he is bound to exercise an influence over people

A with whom he comes in contact. He denied that he was

affiliated with any of the Japanese organizations or that
he was loyal to Japan in the F.B.I. report and admitted
just the reverse when he appeared before the Board.,

Subject has been in this country since 1928, with the
exception of one trip back to Japan in 1937, and yet the
records show that he has only $560,00 invested in this
country and 1,000 yen invested in real estate and holdings
in Japan. Subject has been receiving a salary of $100,00
per month for the last 14 years, doing as he states mis-
sionary work. Interning this subject might work a hard-
ship on his wife and 5 children, but this subject is too
potentially dangerous, and the record shows all of his
sympathies and interests are in Japan.

The records show the subject has 100,000 yen in-
vested in real estate in Japan, and unless he inherite
this property from his father and family it would be im-
possible for the subject to accumulate this much property
in Japan. He has made something like $19,600.00 since
he came to this country. Interning the subject would
throw an additional burden on this country in providing
subsistence for the wife and 5 children, but this is a
burden we will have to carry for the duration. I rec-
ommend internment for the duration.
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Sticky Note
Honorable Director
Mr. Edward J. Ennis
Enemy Alien Control Unit
Justice Department
Washington D. C.


. ADDTESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO - i / e

= _YNITED STATES ATTORNEY - e Fod —_—
i, : AND REFER TO INITIALS AND NUMHER DERARTMENT OF JUSTICE S w &
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY J % B
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF C,g"f;onnm w2 : o
SAN FRANCISOG:: :
May 5, 194 e
Edward J. Ennis, Esq., g;ﬂ?gc =l vy
Director, e R
Alien Enemy Control Unit, REGQRD
Department of Justice, TN
Washington, D. C. \ 3
Sir: BE: JOSHIN MOTOYOSHI, Enemy alien, =~ o<
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D. J. File No, 146-13-2-12-3658,
Fo Bo. I. File No. 100-10645,

Today I denied the application of Joshin Motoyoshi,
of Alameda, California, Japanese alien, now detained at Camp
Lordsburg, New Mexico, for a rehearing of his case, No new
evidence of enough importance has been presented to make it
probable that any different result would take place if a re-
hearing weré granted. His application is based upon asser-
tions of loyalty made by members of his family and many mem-
bers of his congregation, and several friends, of his loyalty
and integrity, coupled with their entreaties to allow him to
join the family at their relocation center because of hard-
ships resulting from their separation,

The Alien Enemy Hearing Board found that this alien
was born in Japan in 1897, He entered the United States at San
Francisco, California, in 1928 and since that time made one trip
to Japan in the year 1937. He has resided in various places in
the United States and finally at Alameda, California, from 1937
to the present time. He is by oceupation a Buddhist Priest in
San Francisco, California, and has been such for fourteen years.
He inherited his position of Buddhist Priest as successor to
his father eight years before coming to the United States. He
does missionary work as such Buddhist Priest. He owns a farm
and a resldenoce and Buddhist temple in Japan of the value of
100,000 yen:; He is married to a Japanese woman who entered the
United States in 1928. They have five children, respectively
13, 11, 9, 5 and 1% years of age, all born in California and
all residing therein. His father and mother died in Japan. He
has & brother in Japan, who is also a Buddhist priest., He was
educated in Tokio University in Japan. He has been a newspaper
representative for the New World Sun. He is a member of the
Japanese Assocdation, He is intensely pro-Japanese, as admitted
by him, going about from one Buddhist Church to another making
speeches and inculcating the Buddhist cult to the Japanese in
this country. He admitted that he spent muech i € W, Japanese
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Navy meh., He admitted being a bosom friend of a notorious Jap--
anese espionage agent who returned toc Japan in the fall of 1941,
his name being set forth in the files and report of the Federal
Bureau of Investigatlion, made part of the record heretofore for-
warded.

Respectfully,

S8y,
. United S"bates Attorney.
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Barrack 125 Room 3
Tanforan Ass. Center
San Bruno, California
August 20, 1942

Mr. Frank J. Hennessey SAN m.u- S. ATTOANEY
United States District Attorney .
Pg 0. B‘lilding ¥ | YT
San Francisco, California AUG 22 194,
Dear Mr. Hennessey: : oved To

This is in regards to Reverend Joshin Motoyoshi who has
been intermed on August 11, 1942 for the duration of the war.,
Since he had no connection with any organigation which is
subversive to this country, he does not know on what account
he has been interned and is asking an opportunity for rehear-
ing 1n his case,

I have personally known him for over ten years. He was
a minister of the Alameda Buddhist Church, serving the people
of Alameda, and of Alameda County. During this time I do not
recall any conduct that indicates he is dangerous to the
welfare of this country. In all my observation I have known .
him to be of noble character.

In his contact with the Japanese parent group he has always
impressed upon them to be law-abiding resldents and to bring
up the children to become good American citlzens. To the
young pecple he has constantly stressed the moral responsibi-
1ity of becoming upright citizens, particularly in respect
to the community welfare work and helped to minimize delinquency

and social problems among the Japanese residents.

As for his family his wile and six chilldren are now evacuees
at Tanforan Assembly Center, The oldest is 13 year old daughter
and the youngest was born at this cenber about five weeks ago.
They are being brought up to be good American citizens.

On the bases of his conduct and his deep devotion to his
family I hold every confidence in him to be a law-abiding
resident of this country. Since it is also to the best interest
of his six young children that he rejoin them in the relocation
area I'm requesting you to consider a rehearing for Reverend

Motoyoshi.

Very sincerely yours,

y

M, V. Lchisa¥a g
Citizen of U. S. A.

Note on my identification
' Place of birth - Watsonville, California
Place of residence = lived most of my life in the vicinity

of Irvington, Alameda County, California

School = graduate Washington Union Highschoo
Qccupat;un - farmep- : _ i
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lire. Frank J, Hennessy,
U.S, Attorney,

Post Offiece Building,
San Francisco, Cal,

Dear sir:

I, Joshin Motoyoshi, (12044/ 1038) am decided to be -
interned on August //, 1942 for the duration of the war., However,
I do not know on what account I have been interned, I am @
permman'!: residdn‘b since 1928, snd = :E.'ather of six Americen
born ch:LIdren. I hnve no oonnec'bion with a.ny clu'b or aasociation
which is subversive to 'bhis country. May I ask you to give a
chance for rehesring teking into eonsideration what I have done

for fifteen years past in this country.

Very tmly yours

Zen /M;*’o%
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 THE HoWoRABLE [INITED STATES A]'I.'MA/E){_.. e ia————T—
MR FRANK T HEA/A/gSS)/__._._ ..

DEAR Si1R. L Wk ..
/%7)/ I _4ppeal 70 youR GENEROSITY FOR MY /NIMEDIATE

_ RELEASE TAKING 14 Y0UR CONSIDERATIONS wHAT 1 HAVE BEEN
DOING N THIS COUNTRY AND WHAT A MISERABLE CONDITION  OF

MY PooR FAMILY /S. AR, - e S s
. JHouGH I whis UNEXPECTEDLY ARRESTED O APRIL 28

By A LBl MAN AND [ HAVE BEEN DETAINED /0 THE [IMERATION
- STATION OF SHaRP /1243}( WITHILT B DIFINITE REASON EXCEPT AN
ENEMY ALIEN, I 44 FIRM 10 THE BELIEF THAT L 4 HOT GurlTy

oo .«.&V/my AS 11y RECORD SHows.
As 4 BuopHiST MikiSTER o SuiN Swu SECT 1 caME 70

THIS COUNTRY +# /928 [oR THE MISSIONARY WARA. [Ty aufpe AND
L HAVE CHOSEN THIS COUNIRY AS OUR PERMANENT HoME LAND oo/
o OUR MND. (WAAT I REaLLy INTENDED J0 20 1S 70 BuD udp .

AMERICAMIZED BUDDHISH.  THE BASIC PRINCIpLE OF Bubbi/sid
S UNIVERSAL BROTHERHOOD OF ALL BEINGS wnieH MAY ALSO BE JHE

n;% _ FOUNDAMENTAL PRINCIPLE oF _._?agmcmc/, I o

. I HgvE CLAIMED THAT THE BubDHIST way oF LIFE

%‘% COINCIDES with THE DeMackATIC WhY of AMERICAN LIFE

Bz aND THAT BuDDHISTS SWOULD ALWAYS BE LOYAL 70 7H1S COUNIR).
2




FROM THE BOT]oM o,r__M/ MIND.
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45 A MATTER OF FACT /‘7/ LHFE AND [ CoulD HAVE BRIUIGHT

_up MM/ Loyal AMERICAN CIT/ZENS wno ARE SERVNG FAITHEULY

IN THE U. S. Army 4T 7015 MaTional. crLS1S. TechN caLly Js )myasz
art L, I wavt BEEN JTEACHING AND LiviWG AMER/CANSM

Aie o My FIVE CHILDREN

ARE AMERICAN BoRN CITIENS.  THE WELFARE of My FAMILY,

THEREFIRE, DEPENDS UPON THE PROSPERITY of JHIS COUNTRY.

IN My LIFE THERE 1S NO RoosM FoR .4!{/_ AcTioN  BUT
_ Ld/AL/T/ 70 _TH/S Cﬂﬂﬁ’?"ﬁ)/ I B O N |

A5 FOR My FAMILY, WE EMCUATED T0 /I//./..E.f oF ,JL#MEEA

DECLASSIFIED _
_Authorit*y MI\) 0(47{0?“‘

COUNTY FRIM C17) OF AAMEDA N FEB. 20 /N CoWpaRMITY
WiTh AN EVACUATION LAW. BESIDES us Py FAMILY CONS/STS
OF FIVE CHILDREN'

2)  Dyusureg Megihd /3 yEARS
2)  DauGHTER Asoks /7 YEARS
3) SoN  SacHiARe g yEARS
#)  SoN  Kamurage S /.eg&s:
: Jj _SON MizsUnako /z YEARS
AND  THE WoRST ofF ALL, My fE WAS OF CONCEPTION oF

_ABOUT _ SEVENTH MOINTH ONWLAST OF FEBRUARY. [HRouGH 0UR
VOLUNTARILY EVACUATION CWE LOST 0UR INCOME AND FELL
NT0 A DESPERATE CoNDiTION.  Ar mwar 7ime 1 wias
UNEXPECTEDLY ARRESTED WHILE 11y IFE whS 70 MoVE
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WITH FIVE CHILDREN 70 Z‘m;ra@/y AS;EMM. Y CENTER..
 UNDER ANY CONDITIONS Hol HARD JHEY MAY BE 1y wirk
AND [ USED T0 FOREBEAR.
~Bur Now My WIFE, 4N Ex/wscrzw& MoTHER oF A
SIXTH CHILD —( OF CONCEP7/oN OF THE TENTH MINTA Now)—.
4S5 ALONE WITH FIVE CHILDREN /¥ THE CRoLEY AsseEmBLY
CenteR. '(Z‘?V‘Z%p La) THE CONTINUOUS AMKIETY AND FEAR SHE pps
— BECOIME HYSTERIC AND DURING oF HER STAYING IN HISpr7gLl
TOGIVE _THE BIRTH 70 NEW BABY WE C4HY AT FUMD ANYWNE.

WHO TAKE CARE OF MY CHILDREN w74 THE PERFECT

q%@%ﬂ‘
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_RESPJA(SLBJLLT/. _Se M/ CHILDREN HAVE BEEN /TAMLE,IV DowMN

_INTO THE MISERABLE CONDITION.
A8 THE HONEST HUSBAND AND FATHER ] CANNOT BEAR 70 BE

DATAINED HERE 1PLy cwHick My IFgE AND CHILDEEN ARE
(;,?)/M/ﬁ- FOR 1Ty HELD.
As 1 Hpve HEsRD THAT THE AssemBLy CENTER +S STRICTLY

- GUJRDED By AIMERICAN SOLDIERS 1 mAy BE WATCHED SAFELY.

[ wiil BE A GREAT BENEFIT FOR LTY ALy  1F L Ay FELEASED
T0 JoiN THEM THROUGH YouR 1IERCY. PAE,{SE GIVE ME AN IPPORTIMTY
TOLIVE FAITHEULy AND LOYALLY NOT ONLY FOR /My FAMiLy Bur .
70 THIS COUNTRY [FoR whHicH W& wavE CHERISHED AS ouR
PERMANENTLy L1y /NG PLACE. |
AsAN, mAy 1 Appeal 70 you FoR  YouR
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3 . SAN FRANCISCO, CAl.

Refarred To

August 3, 19472

The Honorable Frank J. Hennesgy
United States Attorney General
_Federal Building

My dear sir:

It is our'understanding that the case of the Reverend Joshin
Motovoshi, now interned at Sharp Park, will receive a hearing
very soon before the Alien Board. We would like to make an appeal

on his behalf.

As minister of the Alameda Buddhist Church for the past ten

vears, he served well not only as a spiritual leader but as a
leader in the community actively interested in the Americanization
—  program for the young Americans of Japanese ahcestry, - Always in
expressed hig desire to see us grow up to become

his sermons he ]
loval and upstanding American citizens. In biddins farewell 1o

voung selectees, his final jinstructions to them were always, "serve
your country well and be proud of your responsibility.”

We can vouch for the integrity of our reverend's character and
we sincerely hove that he will be releaced in the very mnear future
so that he may be able to join his wife and six echildren who
are anxiously awaiting his return. We remaln, ' _

~ss A TANEDA Yo Be AMEMBERS . - Most respectfully yours,
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Bldg. 125 Apt. :
Tanforan Asuéﬁﬁfv Comtsy

San Bruno, California CT/
Tuly 21, 1942

Honorable Frank Hennessey
Federal Bureau of Investigation
San Francisco, California

Dear Sir:

I am writing to you in behalf of my husband, Reverend Joshin
Motoyoshi, who is at present interned in Sharp Park, Detention Camp
since April 28. I cannot understand the charges undér which he
should be taken for internment. :

I swear that he has always been a honest, loyal, and a law-
abiding person, well-liked and respected by his many fiiends and
community of Alameda. He has given his untiring interest and
effort for the work of the second generation Japanese American
citizens and have given full support in canvassing for Community
Chest and Rgd Cross Fund.

He is a good and faithful husband and father of six mimor. . .. . ..

children: Merike 13, Asoka 11, Sachimaro 9, Kazmmaro 5, Mitsumaro 1,

and Miyuki three weeks old, Just born at anforan. All our chlldren
are citizens, born in the United States, -

My children and I are all very lonesome and badly in need-of
him. With relocation and evacuation move to take place shortly,
I need his timely and wise counsel to guide our future together.
1I.plead that you give your thorough consideration to make it possible
for his release so that mv family can be happily united and face
whatever future mayv hold for us.

Most sincerely,

kiko Notoyoshi
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~  ablding resident od
 and exemplified in every way to be 100% Amcrican at all %iwﬁa,

-yeats and have %ﬁaﬂg,t»very highly of him as a giviceni
'the 3a§anﬁae-eﬁm%uaity of t&a sity af ﬁlamﬁaa

wPather Fianasan of the Boys® Town™ of Alameds X"yanaﬁa:
 Be it Commmnity Chest or Red Cross, he h-s alwavs ~iven

'éﬁtéfﬁﬁhi is being nheld, I do wish to endorse hiy from tha;gtanﬁ_

July 20, 1942

United States Bureau of Immigration
Chief Officer in Charge
SBhary Park

- San ?”&Hﬂi&ﬁ&, California

Dear Bir:

I an writins to yvou in behalf of wave?eaﬁ Joghin Totoy
who is now internmed in Sharp Perk Detention Cemp. 1.
of Warm Springs since 1912. I have

and I have given my full suprort in all the county?s and come
munityts welfare. In the Red Cross War Digesster Emersency Came
paizn, 1 was instrusmental in helping to beinmg the alloted guota
of my countv, I am a _father of severn childéren, all Arerican
citigens, all loval to the c-use of Freedom and Liberty. Two of

my oldest sons are in the sezvice of our beloved caun%fy,qunry ¥
Katn who is now stationed at Camp Savage, Hinnesota, and the other
Jﬁtarh Ento, stationed at Camp Graht, Illinsiﬁ United S@atas ATEY .

I have known Heverend ﬁﬂtﬂ%oshi fﬁr a rerioé of at-laasz ten

gzen of Alawmeda, and a geeé influence to all &kuiiﬁaawgﬁ aaese
eanaarneé* e

" Reverend &atayashl is one of the most uell belov
ﬁe &t’

inﬁi?iéual aiffareﬁt from the

atian J&F&ﬂﬁﬂ%ﬂ&ﬁﬁriﬁﬁk.GitizQQQ* ﬁh basg alﬁayg

to America to all his bovs. They all rezardec hi

support. He preached to all his community rembers that %ﬁa? uhculﬁ'
fulfill thelr obliigations to the best of their abllitf;

. While I know nothing of the charges uﬁder“whicﬁ Heve%&nd

point of his outstandins civie interest and the wor: which |
done in suiding and being 2 cause of good influsnce for the seconde
gane?atiﬂ American ci%iﬁepﬁ of the Japanese community. = -

Heverend &ﬁtﬁyashl ‘nas a family of six children, all_ﬁme *iecan
eitizeas. The alﬁest Berika is 13, Asoxa 11, Saﬂbifaru K
zaro 5 year olé, Niteuwmsro 1 year old, and ivukd *rvee




= - just born at Tanforaen. Era; Motoyoshi is in the most ﬂahappy, Sl :
i - desperate state with all her 1ittle chiidren without the tresence
; of their father. I believe sincerely, in behalf of their six =
- American citizen children, no matter what the issues may be,
Reverend end Hrs. st%ayaahi will not under any olrcumstances,
jeopardize the rights and rrivilezes of thelr childrents &ﬁﬁrie&n o
citizenship. I believe those six children*s welfare means more
to this couple than anythins in the worid. A=d they nes¢ the 3
. companionship and counsel of their father more than ever st this

- time when the American born Javansse find %ﬁa&aelwas 4n sywcha
; hewilde?in* rvoeition,

I anm t&king ﬁhia 1£bart3 af ?alﬁﬁtQE' ag %hia 1ﬁ ian r
whatever value it mav have in seainr that substantial justice is

- aecorded Leverend Motoyoshi, when Luman suifering &nﬁ hel 1esanaaa

ean.ha g}lﬂ?iﬁ%ﬂé through hurane Wnders inding.

31%&@?&13 yours,

DECLASSIEIED _
Authority ]\H\} Dq7gagb‘
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PETITION FOR FRUNITING FAMILY IN FAMILY INTERWMENT CERTZR

Consideration is presently being given to the problem of reuniting with
members of their femilies enemy aliens who have been ordered interned, Such a
progran if carried out contemplates reuniting in a family internment camp (a)
merbers of a fanily who are presently interned in seperate camps or (b) nemders
of a family only one of whom has been ordered interned. If this ig done, families
so reunited will be subject to all. the restrictions and reguiations imposed upon
those merbors who have oscen ordered interned, regerdless of imnocence or complic-
ity in %he activities of such members and regordless of notionalitr or citizen-
Ship.

For the purpese of ascertaining the numbers and charocter of the mergons to
be affocted by such a program, the following informaticn is requestods

LORF3 URG INTERMMENT CANR
Date_ L&, & . o/ 2 Preseat Place of Detention,, LORDSBURG, NEW MEXICO

Name of Intcrnee /7?47:7/@1: 5/ v}‘;;//f? /520~ F —LF "'/7% =rr

Last residence address /[Yr Ox 372 /,7//#_5 . e ol
y : = —
I {owexyy) vish to bhave certain mermbers of my family sont to a family intcernnent
centor and to Jjoin them there. -
The mcrbers of my fanily to affected arc tihe following:

None Halationshin Age Present Address

L. ks tie f%éo)msfu ce/rfe zz F7~/t —CKD
2., ATl AR 7 gzg%gé_zzm rfL [2paz %l
3, AP S o f A - < 7/ e

K Sachrrrnats v s 7
4.5, /(d/?a Ve Bz W TR s & i ."

£, ArsFscrrrr 2 io = =2-
8. Sl creah s x Aer 5 5% 41— S e, z

1 {Ge=swlt) Love information thot they wish to be sent to such a camp.
The rossons for desiring to have these members sont to such a camnp are the
followings
1 hove{not)opplied for repatriaticn.
I fully undorstond the above and recognize that ny oxecution of 1% will not pre-
Judice any opportunitvy I moy anve for repoatriation or roconsiderantion of the
order directing zy intormnexni.
I »lsc understond thrt the prescntoticn of this form dees net entitlo me So the
ralief sousht or inply o promise thed 1t will be given.
e
5 a

q46-18-3 )L 76SF

- /SIGNED

A

PEPAR el

Eivinin) WITNESSID 52!;/

v L AEN ENENY UNT DAl AL "”’%/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 5&& ?mmmw’ cmm . FILE NO. lww
REPORT MADEAT DATE WHEN MADE ;inl?: !:221: REFORT MADE BY
San Franejdeo, Calif, | 11/12/k2 | 10/6/42 OHESTER L. JACOBY Jo
TITLE t_/ CHARACTER OF CASE
JOSHIN MOTOYOSHI INTERNAL SEQURITY - J
Alien Enemy ‘ontrol

SYMNOPSIS OF FACTS: &
Internment recommended by Alien Enemy
- L Hearing Board and so ordered by the
a& T Attorney General. File reviewed and
5 SN, pertinent infermatlen set out. Dispesition

', sheet submitted,

M@ﬂ of Special Agent &, B, BDDY, dated

HEPIRENCE: 4
?:% Hay 18, 1942, at San Franclsco.
Bureau File 100-106422 /% G O3
Bureau letter dated September 2, 1943, /. o7 .~
DETAILS:
of California, meeting at San F‘ranc.im on June by 1‘?&2,
the subject be interned.
At his hearing, the subject admitted that he is
intensely pro-Japanese and thal he spent considerszble time going from one
Buddhisat Chureh to another making speeches and Inculeating the Buddhist
religlon to the Japanese in this country.He further sdmitted that he spent
much time with former mesbers of the Japanese Havy,
Y
“F&mﬁ‘&? s:-m::hgr:“ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES G o ;U :f
M ‘;\.r q‘; [
COPIES OF THIS REPORT Vi
;«{é—-z&;’- !2 ﬁéﬁ’&' e\
JEPARIIENT
{33,. Buresu (Znel,) L ey 45 mﬂ.q . --}% {
2 - USh, Sen Francisco E I L A
3 = San Francisco 1 : -
 LLIEN ENEMY ONIT

U. 5. GOVERNMENT ?FH::'?IN‘?‘Q"O E— 20—
"
5l s



DECLASSIFIED
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On July 2, 1942, the Attorney General ordered that the
subjeet be interned. _

By letter dated August 14, 1942, the Immigration and
Mgturalization Service advised that the subjeet had on that date been
delivered to the Army authorities at Angel Island, California, for internment,

A review of the file indicates that on February 27, 1942,
¥r, JOHN OKADA, 456-25th Street, Oakland, California, advised Speeial Agent
LEO A&, SCHON that approximately $wo weeis prior to that date, he had taken
part in a conversation between the subjeet and one SCOTTY TSUCHIYA, President
of the Alameda Chapter of the Japanese American Citizens League. OKADA
stated that the subject made the statement that all Japanese must be very
disereet and must be quiet at the present time, but nevertheless, all must
remember their mission and what they are supposed to do at the appropriate
time, He reminded those present again that they were all Japanese and
had to work for the best interests of Japan. According to OKADA, MOTOYOSHI
appeared to have a better than average knowledge of military gelence and |
tacties and explained to two members of the JAPANESE AMERICAN CITIZENS LEAGUE
present army tactics on how to handle themselves In actual combat in the

field.

On January 9, 1942, Confidential Informsnt SF610 advised
Special Agent LEO A, SCHON that the subjeet was the local pastor of the
Alameda Buddhist Church and that recently he had impressed the Japanese in
ilameda as being very secretive and constantly believes that he is being
kept under surveillance.

SF=610 stzted that the subject originally entered the
United States as a newspaper reportes which position he held for about
ten years. Subject went to Japan about five years sgo and returned to
the United S¢ates in 1940. According te informant, it is very unusual
for an individual to complete an education in the Budchist religion in
one vear and that usually the students ¢f Buddhism study ihe religion for five
or six years. For this resson, he stated that he personally felt suspiclous
of the subject, inasmuch as he waes made a Buddhist minister in the short

space of one year.

SF-610 asserted that when war broke out, the subject was
sure that he would be apprehended and everyone in ilameda thought so too,
He hid in his home for two weeks and refused to appear on the street,

Aecording to this same informant, subject wes a bosom friend
of Captaln TAKIO OMORI of the Imperial Japanese Army, who returned to Japan

-



DECLASSIFIED :
[ Authority I\M} D q7gag L‘

laet fall after having completed twe or three years of attendance at the
University of California, as a student of Engineering. Captein OMURI has
been heretofore reported as an active espionage agent for the Japanese
Government durding his stay in this country.

Mr. HARRY KCNO, formerly President of the Japanese
hssociation of ilameda and familiarly known as the mayor of the Japanese
in that eity, advised Speeial Agent SCHON that he personally believed the
subject to be the most dangercus Japanese in Alameda at the present time,
He stated that upon the outhreak of war, MOTOYOSHI was "shaking in his
boote" all the time and was afraid he would be picked upj that he was active
in providing comfort kits for the Japanese soldiers on duty in China, and
vas the leader in collecting tinfoil smong Alameds Japanese to be sent to
Japan. He concluded by stating that subjeet was 994 J=panese and that
he has worked for Japan's Cause in the nast and posszibly would do se in
the future if glven the opportunity.

A review of the subject's Alien Enemy Questionnaire
reveals no further pertinent information other than that contained in reports
of this case.

In the arrest register of the San Francisco Field Division,

the subjeet has been designated SFJ 593. A disposition sheet for subject
is being forwarded herewith to the Bureau.

ENGLOSURE TO BUREAU

1 dispesition sheet.

CLOSED
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Sepbember 1, 1942

le: Nev. Joshin Motoyoshi

xmawmmmmmwamm, furnishing

I regret to state that on the basis of the information thab
we now have it will not be possible to muke a change of his present
mmmmmmmesmmm the Attorney
General., However ituwmmmw mwm

rehearing directly to the Homoreble Willlam Fleet Falm,
mited States Attorney who handled ¥r. Hotoyosh
s, % &ppli%ﬂ;.m need not follow any set form.

| zmm{wm«rmwm?ﬂwm

thedr ;aucntim with substantial 4
letbers or affidavite rﬂat.ing w w. Eﬁmﬂt mm, M
sotivities, snd loyulty to this country. Testimonlals should inelude
facts tending to establish hAe reliability of persons furnishing them
as well ap the opportunities they have hed to cbserve his conduct,

After sxamining this material the Unlted States Attorney nay
mmmmm.umrmamm, reopen the case and arrange
& rehearing before the Board, Fiould you kindly adviee wme i an

appnmmmsmmuwnamwwmwm

Very truly yours,

P (Edward J. Ennis)

NDG 894 ‘

DECLASSIFIED

! Authority ]\lr'
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1, 8. DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE
ar‘azﬁgmtian and Naturalizalion Service
Philadelphia, Fa., g =

MEMORANDUE FOR ALTEN ESERY I UPORBATION &UQEAL
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHA AL G7NERAL
WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Uats of t.hia Tepo

Haph ERR . .« o o ot
Rome - % ~ Notoyeshi, Joshin

P L D T i R v - Jupenase

L

Previcusly Dekained at . . .

© o lintn Df Chenge ie Statug. o 4 m‘,a 9130 sm

- PRESENT STETNS |

_. ;03 assmmed by a!ug'ats-llng’ !hat‘ﬂu..
if :
!ir tltinlllnt ats i:gax Island, dnxir.

: 7 ; S
146+ 18- QZ&M e
AD

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAEE e e Tl
MG 20 1042PM|  Lartsian pa s

DIVISION OF RECORDS | 4 = e
i x Bart G. Hardisos “:,IK ! 5
MY TN . Cummi salonep g 42 o
Gor— ‘\ N gl wee
¢g: lirector, Fw.r*g/ Alien Control Unit
ces  Superviser ¥memy Allen Parolees
_Yelegran _ 8/14/42 Sen Fremciese Wimm .
B&ﬁié fop Heporii :
oy 7m20-42) e . - c s keted REg
. : e : T 1oy
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: Avngust 13, 1942

TGNED AND MAILED ]

AUG 14 1942
DIVISION OF RECORDE |
R T Tl

Your letter of July 18, 1942 addressed to kr, I. F, Wixon,
Immigration and Naturalization Service, has been brought to my at-
tention, I wish to thank you for the information you furnished
about yours:1{f and your rm.w. On the basis of the facts which we
now have it will not be possible to meke a change in your status of
internes,

However, wnder a recenl regulation it is mow possible for
you to meke application for a rehearing directly to the United States
Attorney who handled your case. The application mneed not follow any
set form,

Substantisl factual informetion regerding you character,
activities and loyalty to this country should be submitted as mtem
or affidevits. 'ﬂ:is information should be as detailed as possible in
order to furnish the United States Attorney with an adequate baske
ground to consider the application, and wherever possible should include
_my new facts or imterpretations whish were not originally presented to

Board, Testimonials should also include facts tending Yo
a;m the rel’iami‘by of the persons furnishing them as well ae the ope
portunities they have had % observe your conduet.

After Mning this material the United Siates Attorney may
in his diseretion, if the facts warrant rwpen ggmr cape and grant a
rehearing before the Board, Would you kindly adiise me if you follow
this procedure? :

AR

Yours very truly,

NDPG 8094 {
=
4

DECLASSIFIED

Authority N
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_ 2 T Rl SR e Doy b estys i B O O ﬂ;H%%{zﬁ{gz__.___
C HowagaBLE Disrricr DikEcTIR /\f““’li/ﬁ__ 2
b O Me JE im0 _ Vg S0 F o E
 IMIGRATLION IND yTuRAL 1 ZATION SERUICE. v

Y ey Sy 0. N VY A

- RELEASE TAK/NG v /a.u,( CONS (I DERATINS cwotpr I HWE BEEN

_ PoING N .Z'&J.f.mmgzmty AND LWHAT A (VISERABLE CONDITIBN JF

B 7 /__fumx __,E‘AML%L_LS_.?_ N B . -

ees o Bl T conS NEXPECTEDLYy JZ&E.ZZ@Z!_QM AR 4

By A FBIL MAN pND I HAVE BEEN DETANED 14 JHE 1r0)16RATION
 STATION oF 51!&8/? PA&K MITHOLT A PEFINITE EXPLANATI08 EXCERPT
AN _EMEH/: ALEN, L Ar FRM (N THE BELIEF JHIT I M NeT GrurdTy
. A _Am/g...mﬁ)_/___.,,Mﬂ.___z _JHNA  THERE _BRE _SoME (15 NDERSTANPINGS
As 4 BuUDDHST PRIEST L caME 72 THIS cCouNTRY
AN L FXE FH THE MISSIONGRY ORA. My FE AND [ HAvE
 CHOSEN THIS COUNTRY AS duR pEEMANENT HME LIND 1N OuR MIND.
AR WHAT ___._[_1&44.4_—%_ INTENPEP J0 20 18 70 BUILD _.ufzz.__._jﬁefxaé’M*ZEﬂ _
 BuPH/SM. I BELIEVE ] 4M OoNE sF JHE MOST AMERICANIZED
i .E_umz[cs.z‘_('ﬂydfﬂs_fm_._ THIS c.a«mﬁ%._.__iﬁ%efi_%

IV TS v TRy

________ THAT _OUR BUDDHIST ORGANIGATION MUST BECOME (NDEPENDENT
-4 -

,__________;;éeL_ma.____gmagm.z'em_._z,:v__JAth I S T -
| Decketed RES- THE BASIC DPRINEIPLE oF BuDdHISM IS UNIVERSAL -

b,
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Lo 7@'7'_ THE B 2P#IST why oF LIFE CO/NCIDES w7t/
 THE DEMICRATIC WAy oF AMERICAN LiFE AND jHAr BuRIH/STS
_ sWouLp grumys BE LoyAl 7o 7#1s Counray.
R As 4 MBTTER oF FAeT 1ty wiFE AND [ cautd savE
o PRAMUMGHT /Q_M%_L a/yéﬁ_lﬁé'ﬂcm/ CITIZENS (wHo AHE SERUMNG
— FAIuLy n 7yE (LS. A’K/‘?/ AT MATIoNAL _LRISIS. TEehnrcally
— Japanese am I, T parE BEEN TEJCHNG  AND L 1wV G-drekicallst
 FRoN JHE B0TIoM oF My MIND. Atb oF My SIX cHILDREN
 AKE JMERICAN BORN CiTIEENS. THE WELFARE _a,;_zs;y_[mzL)/,_____
THEREFORE, DEPENDS UpoN THE PRISPERITY oF TH/S caﬁﬂ/fﬁ/
S g Y LAFE THERE (S No R0oM Fok ANy ACTioN Ber
,éa}mj_u;gm THIS covdTRY. -
> As FoR 11y FAMLY, £ EVALLATED 70 /Mf zﬂ#_AMéQ{
_CouN ,7 PRI CLTY OF JLAMEPA o/ FEB. R0 N COYroRi1ITY :
wirh M EVACYATION LAW. THR0UGH QUR VOLUNTARILY EVAcudTioN
Wk LOST OUR NCOME AND FEL L_Mm A DESPERATE CONZITION.
 THE WoRST 0F ALL, My WIFE  csS N EX/"DEC_/[A/ﬁ‘ MoTHER
_____ CANP AT THeT TIME L wdS UNEXPECTEDLY ARRESTED cwhil E

2 My wNFE WAS T0 MOVE wiTH FroE SMALL CHILDREN 70
Z - THE JaNFoRMN  ASIENBLY CENTER.  Dut 70 THE CONTINUIULS
g . _MLEI/_.AMP FEAR _SHE HAS BECOME NERVOUS AND
n :

_Authority I\H\J Dq’igagu‘




Ny CHUDREN ik BEEN JALLEN Doal NTO  THE
. MsERABLE poNpiTIOMS. o oo oo .o o - . .
[INDER THOES MISERABLE CoND/IT/ONS w1FE  GAVE
NDER JTHOE R ng_agf ‘

 BIRTH To OUR SIXTH BABy oN JuptE 30 oA ,r,c/E_____,A‘

_ TaNFIRAN CENTER [HospiiAl AND OUR CHILDREN, of wHor
- THE ELDEST 15 aNLly /3 YEJRS OLD, HAD BEEN LEFT
WP e cpows. _ BESIDES 1S MY FAMILY  coNSIST3

OF  St1X CHILDREN! - N .
s MEriKA  pauaHrER  L3EYEARS

e _92__._,450&_ IS -

3 Sacwuiike  SoN

s KamuMAKe .
o _....‘i_-:_ __M,MAKO I = ,‘.‘47_ - | ; :
6 MpyuKr  DRIGHTER /8 -?»f,}’s‘\ S 2 L

. % \\._ <5 e 3

/de_wénﬂiw@— CIRE o,
51X CHILDREN ZESPITE THE WEAK CONDITION 2F

_HER  HEALTH, AND. _HAs BEEN EXPERIENCNG THE }
 RREATEST STRAIN AND STRESS oF LIFE, D e
 To MAKE MATTERS WORSE, SHE HAS T0 pREPARE
FOR RELOCATION 1N NEAR FUTURE. As # TEHHER |
OF HuMANITY AND THE KEAD OF FALILY 7 can NOT

BEMK J0 BE DETANED  1DLY wHLE Iy wiFE

DECLASSIFIED
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AT AR T

ML?IELAXL CRYING . ;‘M N y mﬂzs-
; _ZL_MAL&‘_A &-XA‘AZ'_..@EA/EF/T FoR 1]y FAMLy

[ LF I AM RELEASED 70 JoiN THEM THAOUGH Yot/ KIND
L—QM&AZAQL&/V_A%Z%_M&E GIvE IME AN
" awafrz//wﬂf 70 _LIVE ﬁ/f//Fz/z/ V AND Lo VA’Z Y NoT A(A'y_’

T s ol avionns

1 S M,V /—‘AM/LV BUT 70 _TH/S Mmg/_wpf/ WE
HAVE eﬁmés___aumem@wﬂﬁ—m —
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“HRREAS, Joshin Nobeyoshd, of M muwa. & subjest
of Japan, over the sge of fourdesn yesrs, is within the Taited
ous 0 the publie pesce and safoty of the United Statesy and,
IATAR, the ilien 7nemy Hearimg Board has rescmmended that
said alien smeny be imborned; ¥03, TIDRP:
of the svidenve Defore ue,
IT I8 ORDERED thet said aliom emomy bo intermed,

a
=
—
R
7
<
3
&
R
=

Docketed REHS
q- T-q4w
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July 21, 1942

VEVMORANDUM FOR THE CHIEF OF REVIEW SECTION
ALIEN ENFMY CONTROL UNIT

Name of Subject: Joshin Motoyoshi

File No. s 146-13-2-12-3658 -
“an
District + Northern District of California

Hearing Board
Recommendation ; Internment

U.S5. Attorney's
Recommendation : same

Charge : Dangerous enemy alien

Evidence : OSubject was born in Japan in 189??’énd entered

the United States in 1928. He made one trip to Japan in the year, Lf’d'

1937. He 1s married to a Japanese alien and has five children ranging
| in age from 1} years to 13 years, all born and residing in .JEfgm. /¢
| Subject is a Buddhist priest and has been occupied in this gapacltxﬁf‘ffﬂ
! for 14 years doing mss;onary work. He has a brother :Ln“ who
| is also a Buddhist priest. He was educated in a Buddhist college
: in Japan and also spent five years at the university in Tokyo. He ¢~
|
\
|

has been a newspaper representative for the New World Sun in San et
Francisco. He owns a farm and residence and Buddhist temple valued
at 100,000 yen in Japan.

- : Subject is a member of the Japanese Association and is intensely L’,//W

| pro-Japanese. He has circulated among the Buddhist churches speaking
| in behalf of Buddhism. He has been a close associate of Japanese

! ; Navy men and of a notorious Japanese espionage agent who returned to
| Japan in the fall of 1941.

I

Conciusion ¢ OSubject appears to be an extremely dangerous
; Japanese leader, who according to a confidential informant has shown
g considerable familiarity with Japanese military technique.
| ;

Recommendation : That subject be interned.

s

A, E. Arent

DECLASSIFIED
Authority I\H\} Dq’?{ag %
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
D.;%(012~.

ALIEN ENEMY HEARTNG BO!
4 W« L '
District of N 22 e

In the Matter of the Detention of

JM;& s toesbtllc

&

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION

To the Attorney Genecral:

e ahova mgfter came on for hearing bhefore this

AR f W on A2 Y [0¢2—
(Pla\,o) 77 (D dteY

"1-.

Upcn consideration whereof 1t is hereby recommended

that the said alien enemy“be (check one)

Internec PaTOded

Released

acts and Opinlon
f/’ ”5’/ greed (Abctsgy 226 %(W
ﬁMﬁwi&C/ 4%

Eattach hereto as many additional pages as are necessary)
Note any dissents with explanation thereof)

Listed herein are all investigative reports,
statements, affidavits and other documents upon which the
« 2&bove recommendation 1s based. Copies of each, except
il ﬁepoits of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, are attached
ereto. :

éij?ﬂembers of the Board

.Z4?c;7 f)<2£u&¢£#véb

//) GL@/ . Attorney Eackete,o:

(Original to the Attorney General, with copy to the Federal
Bureau of Investigation and the Unltea States Attorney)

03 b (VI Awowny

AQHIAISSVIDIA




(PERSONNEL OF BOARD)

pursuant to request of the United States Attorney, the Allen

Enemy Hearing Board Noe. 2 met on June 4, 1942, at 2 P.i., ab g'

the U. S. Post office & Court Bldg., San Franclsco, California. 5
' _ g
Ppesent: Marshall B. Woodworth, Chairman; Alfred Ehrmen and Jq?n < =
A. Baur, members; Louils lercado, Assistant Us S8. Attorney; Re To Ve %% ;
Gleysteen, Federal Bureau of Tnvestigation Agent; U. Ee Provine, =4
Trmigration Inspector; no stenographer. fii
5]
The following proceedings were had: %35

Q)

L

IN THE MATTER OF JOSHIN MOTOYOSHI

This alien enemy was born in Japan in 1897. He entered the
United 8tates at San Francisco, california, in 1928 and since that time
made one trip to Japan in the year 1937. He has resided in various
places in the United States and finally at Alameda, California, from
1937 to the present time. He 1s by occupatlon a Buddhist Priest in
gan Francisco, California, and has been such for fourteen years. IHe
inherited his position of Buddhist Priest as successor to his father
eight years before coming to the United 8tates. He does missionary
work as such Buddhist Priest. He owns a farm and a residence and
Buddhist temple in Japan of the value of %100,000. yen. He 1s married
to a Japanese woman who entered the United States in 1928. They
have five children respectively 13, 11, 9, 5 and 1% years of age, all
born in california and all residing therein./ His father and mother
died in Japan. He has a brother in Japans who is also a Buddhist

priest. He was educated in Tokio University in Japan. He has been a
newspaper representative for the New World Sun. He is a member of the
Japanese Association. He is intenselly pro-Japanese, as admitted by /-
him, godng about from one Buddhist Church to another making speeches”
and inculcating the Buddhist cult to the Japanese in this country. -
He admitted that he spent much time with Japanese Navy men.. He admiE;ed '#
being a bosom friend of a notorious Japanese espilonage agent who re ;
turned to Japan in the fall of 1941, his name being set forth in the
files and report of the Federal Buream of Investigation made part of
this record. In cther words, h&s examination by the members of the
Board and the other facts appearing of record establish this alien
eremy to be a dangerous alien enemy to leave at large during the period
of the war 2nd the members of the Board accordingly recommend his
rvermanent intermment.

The files of the Federal Bureau of Invest .
: . £ < restigation, No. 100~
gng.the Alien Enemy Questionnaire, Immigration No. 1264%1038,‘w;ﬁf45,
introduced in evidence and form part of this record and rec ommendation.
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o
SAN FRANGISCO, C& ; 3

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INEESW'%%\QH s

“ : i a———

OFFIGE OF U.

Form No., 1 y r
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT m W’ mn FILE NO. W
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
E
SAN PRANCISCO, CALIF. | S/18/k2 | Lb/2B/L2 A. B, EDDY - s
TITLE ) CHARACTER OF CASE

INTERNAL SECURITY (J)
JOSHIN WOTOIOSEI ALIEN ENEMY CONTROL

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

~ P.l. enroute to Immigration and Naturalization Service, San Francisco, Califernis.

Subject, Japanese alien, Buddhist priest at Alameda,
California, spoke proudly of the militery might of
Japin and contributed to HEILUSHA EKAl. Apprehended at
Hiles, California on April 28, 1942 under authority of
Fresidential Warrant. Booked Alsmeda County Jail,
Oskland, Caiifornds on April 28, 1942 enrcute to In-
nimum and faturalization Service, San Francisco.
Ko contraband or evidence found.

- P -

DETAYLS: This report is predicated wpun information received from
Confidential Informant SF-9 to the effect that Subject is
definitely pro-Japanese and that he has stated that newspaper accounts of
American troops mowing down Japanese landing parties in the Fhilippines were
"a lot of lles." st%,mzaﬂmthmmmtmﬁm
time around military men and establishments in Japan and he knew how
maammmmmmmmmumwm 20 men to
a group and how the groups would deploy and fall). Confidential Informant SF-9
mrmmtmmnummumammm
which was designed %o prevent the enemy from getiing the proper machine-gun
rangs. Confidential Informant SP-9 reported that recently Subject has been
mawwuw:wmgmmmwmmm.

Bubject was apprehended under authority of a Proﬂideam
Warrant at his home at 372 Decoto Road, Niles, Californias om April 28, 1942 at
12105 F.¥. by Deputy Sheriff GEORGE WISNER of the Alameda County Sheriff's
Office and tho writer. Subject was immediately taken to the Alameda Counly
Jail, Oakland, California where he was and thereafter booked at 2105

“”@&'-«?—Gfml
>

PPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT
FOCRWARDED: 1N CHARGE

0N
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES i

COPIES OF THIS REFORT

~ Bureat
2 UsA, San Francisco
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2 - San Francisco

7. B, GOVEENMENY FRSNTRIO OFFIOE 72034
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U

PERSONAL HISTORY

Subject was born March 28, 1897 at Fukui Prefecture, Japan,
and imnigrated to Hawaii in 1927 and thereafter to the United States, arriving
in San Francisco, California on or about February 1, 1928 aboard the QUEEN
WILHELMINA of the Matson Navigation Company. Subject informed that he re-
turned to Japan in 1937, remained there about two months and again returned to
the United States. He statad that he made this trip to attend funeral services
for his father. He informed that he was educated in a Buddhist College in
Japan, He denied having received any military training In Japan and stated that
after having been examined by a military official he was excluded from military
service because of poor eyesight and under-weight condition, Subject stated
that all of his antecedents weore Buddhist priests and that they have never been
connected with the military regime of Japan., He has one brother who is a Buddhist
priest in Japan. Subject is married and has five children. BSubject informed
that his wife was born in Japan. All of Subject's children were born in the
United States. Subject has two daughters, ages 10 and 13, and three sons, ages
1, S and 8. He has followed the profession of a Buddhist priest since his
arrival in this country and has continuously resided in the Bay Area.

ADMISSIONS OF SUBJECT

MOTOYOSHI admitted that he donated §5.00 to the HEIMUSHA KAI
about 3} years ago. He sald that it was his duty as a priest to contribute to
charity and compared the HEIMUEHA KAI to the Red Cross.

DENIALS OF SUBJECT

- Subject denied that he possessed any knowledge concerning
the Japanese army or its methods of training. 'e further denied that he was
acquainted with any Japanese army official. He denied that he would support the
Japanese government and stated that he would not bear arms for the Japanese
government, He denied that he was ever an officer or member of the

Association or any other Japanese organisation other than the Buddhist Church.

No contraband or evidence was found on the premises occupied

by Subject.
Subject is deacribed as follows:
AGE L5, Born 3/28/1897 in Japan
HEIGHT 51 11w
WEIGHT 15
HAIR Black streaked with grey
EYES Brown
SCARS & MARKS Scar on left temple

Wears glasses
MARITAL STATUS Married and has five children.

- PEHRHDING =~
u:-
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DECLASSIFIED

Alien Registration No, 2013256

CO File 12p44/1038
Dist, File

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

ALTEN ENEMY OQUESTIONNATRE

lome end Hotionality '
- —(Lns'b}j (%mt)

Address ___2325 Pacific Avenue,Alameda,Califarnia
dhere were you born? _ Pukyi-Ken,Jepan Dote:_March 28,1897 ;
Stoto the names of o1l countrics of which you have beon o citizon or subject.

i Nationality )

(Middle)

Japan
(a) Hove you ever used or been known by ony othor ncme? No :
(es or no)
(b) If so, give all such names and indicetc the places ot which you used
or were Imown by such other names:

(Hame ) (Pl@ce)

(Name) (Place)

(Yome) {Place)

Give 21l othcr addrosscs ot which you have lived in the United States and
indicate the timos at which you lived at such addrcsses:

N, - I);id:maa' “(Dato)
San Frencisco,s/s Wilhelmina

| Authority !\,1[\} Dq’{g}}gj

Feb 1,1928 to Aug 5,1937 to Japan
" " s/s Taiyo Mern _ Dec,3,1937, '
(Addrcss) (Date)
Alemeda,Calif Dec, 3,1937 to May 1942
~(Address) {Date)
{Address) (Date)
-1 - Ba ad
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DEC LA}SS IFIED
I -y 5
Authority N j\l DC; 7§C

'PERSONAL DESCRIPTION

7. Giwve 2 personal deseripbion of yoursclfs
(2) Races __ Japanese (b) Colors Yellaw (o) Sexs __ya1e
(d) Heights PR (o) Weights 345 ___ (f) Color of oycss_Brn _
(z) Color of hairérey=black (h) Do you wear glpssos? __ Yag

Roed Ge (i) Do you have any scars, narks, or other
check one

physical chexacteristics that will aid in identification?_mh_

(3) Do you suffer from any illness or discaso? Na
(yos or no)

(x) £ so, describes

" EERSONAL HISTORY

8, (2) Give the namo end location of the schools you attonded and statc how
long you attonded cechs

Grammar school at Fukui-Xen,Japan ﬂ!. 1.6 years

Middle School L ears
w3 Years

Toyo University at Tolyo for % 5 years,

(b) "hat dogrees do you hold and from what colleges or universitics?

o2k, Bachelar.of Artgs,—

- 9. Uhat languages do you speck, rcad or undorstand? _Japsnese,some Enslish




110, (a) Thon and whore did you fivst enter the United Statos, undor what namo and
in whot cauntry did you begin your journey? :
: Taiyo Ma.m
T (Homo {Mat couwntzy)

(b) Givec the same information comcrn:lng all other entrics into the
United Statoes.

., (a) Arc you in posscssion of & naaaport or travel documcnts in the nature

of a pasesporb? Yeg
cS or no)

(b) Ir so, statc by what comtry it was issucd, its mmbor, when and
whord it was issucd, when and vwhore it was visced ond the date of
its expiration. ,

Issu.ed by Ja

12,193’? under Section 4--(6.) Yalid indefinately.

{c) Ii the last passport issued to you has expired have you app:l.:!.od to any
Gonsul;.te for its renowal? -

(a) I_f s0, state the rosult of such application.

b >

12, Arc you rogistorod wnder the Alien ﬁo;?etration Act of 1940 and if o
stato when and where and give your en Rogistration card mumber.

las B L o e 2013056,

(yes or no) gﬁa‘be’ (pldce) : (card mnn‘ber)

(2) Are you rogistered under the Scleetive Treining and Scrvice Act of 1940
and if so, statc when and whorc you rcgistered Mo

| &

(b) State the Preeinet, Ward, City or ccuzrty and State appearing on your
Registration Cortificate,
T?reaimt) (Tard)  (City or Cowdy) ~ (State)

DECLASS“’? 1ED .
Authority N i\;] DCI 7{@%%




(c) State how you have been classified and whethor or not you have applied
for or roecived defcrment from training in service under the Act
because your services cre necessary in a civilian ocoupation.

(@) State whether you claimed cxcmption.

1. What is your Social Sceurity mmber? None

15, State whother you have ever beens
(a) Arrosted _Ne (b) Indicted _ or (¢) Convicted of

any crine (d) If any of these give full particulars,

EMPLOYMENT = BUSINESS

16, Do you have any special seicntific or other lmowledge, training or skill?
Desceribe fullys

—ihaYe none

17. VWhat is your occupetion? _ Buddhist Prisst.
18, By whom ore you omploycd? Ama R p
19. That is the business addrcess of your employer? _San Frapcisco,Califarnia

20, How long have you becn So cmployed? 14 years

21, That is the nmature of your work? Missionary work _

22¢ What is your salary? $100,00 per month

DECLASSI]:"!ED _
 authority NN DG 78094
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DECLASSIFIED

; 1
Authority M D

'23«»

25.

26;

28,

Statc the names and addresses oﬁmmtmmﬂma the pewiodam
nature of cach such employment and’ salary roceived:

(2) Have you been employed in any capacity on govermucnt contracts rce
lated to the United Stetes national defense progrom?
PUNSHRS. -
(b) If so0, give M1l dotails, steting whot work you porsomally perform=
od in comnection with such contzactes
(a) Have you ever been on W.P,A.? If so, statc the period and place of
such rhe :
Jo
(b) Have you ever beon on rolicft If so, state the par:.od and plaoe of
such re]iefz
o
Do you own your own busincss? o
(yes or no)
If so, under what neme do you do businesg? '

If you opecratc under o registered trade neme, state where and when such
name was rogistercd, _




DECLASSI];"IED
'Authority F\h\) Dcﬂﬁf&g bj

35,

36,

38,

3%

State the cpproximate amount of your anmwal gross and noet businesss
Gross _ : Not i

(2) Did you evor £ile a fedoral or statc income tex rotwrn? No
_ (yes or no)

(b) If so, state when and whevo you last filed such return:

(a) Are you a member of e portnorship? . "
(yes or no)

(b) If so, steic the names ond addrosscs of your partnorss

(name) . {addrosa )

(nere) (ﬂddrﬂé s)
(name) (address)

(2) Arc eny of your partnors alicns?

(yca or no)

(b) If so, statc the nemes of such alien partners ond the country to
which each is subject.

(name ) . “(countzy)
=) T oout)
{nanc) . ' (country)

(2) Arc any of your vartners nctursliszed eitizons of the U, S,%

(yes or no)

(b) If so, state the nemos of such naturalized partners and, if you
kmow the plecc and dote of naturalizotion of cach:

(neno) “{place) (date)
(nomo) (placé) {date)

(neame) (piaco)  ldate)
- - -



56,

b)

Do you have any other sourec of income?

(Yos or No)

If soy oxplain fully

57,

b)

Do you have any bank cccounts in the United Stateos? +T~
Yes or No

If so, statc with rospect to cach such account, the name and
eddress of the bank, the type of account (savings, cheecking, cte.)
and the nome in which such account is carrieds

604 «

Do you have any bonk accounts in amy foreign cowrkry? . No

(Yes or No)
If so, stoete with respect to cach such acount, the mme and
address of the bank, the type of sccount (savings, choeking, ete.)
ond thc nome in which such account is carried,

NPG§ogY

[

ECLASSIFIED

uthority f\ﬁ

Heve you recontly made eny W thdrewals from any of the said
accounta?

(Yes or o)

Have you recently cuthorized any othor person to withdrow-
funds Tron any of the soid accounrts?- g
: (Yos or Io)




— ¢3,

DECLASSIFIED

NN DG T894

L Authority

a} Do you own any stocks, bonds or othcr securities?

Yce or o)

b) If so, list tho otocks, bonds or other scourdtics so ownods

2) Do you hold or ovn sny no“'hgc.ges, mo-wtgage cortificatos or
other obligahione?

{Ycs or m)

b) If 0, give full particulers:

a) Do you hold any premissory notcs or othor cvidences of in-
debtedness? no
(Yes or lic)

b) If so, statc the nomecs, addrosscs ond United States eitizenship
status of the mekers of such notes or cvidences of indebtedness
and state fully the dutics, amounts and due detes of such notes
ond the eircumstances under which such notes werc cequired by

yous

a) Do you own cny property in the United States? _Yes

(Yos or No)

-15
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If so, deseribc such property and state where it is locateds

b)
64, ©) Do you ovm any property in any forcign country? Yes
(Ycs or No)
b) If so, deseribe such proporty cnd statc where it is locateds
Located at Fukui-Ken,Japan,
CITIZENSHIP STATUS
66, &) Have you £iled e "Declaration of Intention" %o become a citizen of
the United Stetes? No.._ "
(§cs or no)
b) If so, state whon and where.
7. a) Have you filed o potition for neturelizetion?
b) If so, when and whero?
68, =2) Have you ever teon refused or deniod naturelizetion?
b) If so, cxploin fully, -
69, How long have you lived contimuiously in the Unitod States? Since Dec.
221937,
70, If you have nover applicd for noturclization, stote the recsons whys

% 16 =
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MARTTAL, STATUS
7. Indicate by (x) whether you are _ ,

| Single Married_zx Widowed_  _Separated_ _  Divorced_____ Remarried_
72.. If married give the following information about your first wife (}u;"sband): 2

a) That was your wife¥s full maiden name? _ Yukike Kasai,

b) What is or was your first wifels (:l;ué_b;nd's) nationality: _ Japan

¢) TVhen and where was your wife (ﬁﬁsb&n&) born? Tokyo,Japan,1910

d) If your wife (husband) was an alien, when amd where did she (he) ember
the United gStates? : 98 oy ola B Pran

[ pne0 04 5 Fah

e) Was she (he) naturelized, and if so when ard where? __ oo o o tie

73+ .If divorced, when and where were you divorced?

74. If divorced or separated, what is your wife's (husband?s) last known
address?

75« If remarried, give the same information about your second wife (husband)
as required by question 72. '

a.)l Maiden name,

b) Nationality,

¢) Place born,

d) Place and time of entry into the United States,
e) Place and time of naturalization, -

76. If your wife (husband) was previously married give name, nationality, .
occupation and country of residence of her (his) formor husband (wife).

7. If your present wifo (husband) is omployed, state by whom, the business
address of the omployer, the nature of the employment, and salary
recelveds.
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Authority I\;r’ I‘\j DC’I 7

s,

79

~ State the names, ages, placocs of birth and nationality of your children:

(£ S
_ Name ) (4pe) ce 0 - Nat ty)
Asoka (f£) 11 " RO, 298
Sachimaro (m) 9 Alameda, Calif, U. 5.
EKagumaro (m) 5 " " U.S.
Mitsumase.{n) iz Ko Ua5a

If any child is marriod, give the name of the spousc and prosent or last
knovm address of eachs

If any unmarried or divorced child is living permanently away from home,
state as to each such child his or her presont or last known address:

If any of your children is cmployed, state as to each such child the
nime and business address of his or hor employer and the na’ure of the
employment s

If any of your children ig attending schoel, state as to each such
child, the name and location of such school;

Melika, Asoka, Sachimaro, attending Porter School in Alameda

Kazamaro is attending Kintergarten,Porter School,Alameda,

-18 -



8.

e

If any child is a naturalized citizen of the United Sta.tes,; state as to
cach such child, when and where he or she was so naturalizeds

State your fathor's full namec and, if living, his present or last lmown

_ address:

es,

NN DG 7§94

ECLASSIFIED

89

oL,

DECL!
Authority J\//

Where and when was your fother born? __ Fuimi-Ken Japanin 1846

Of vhat country is or was your father at any time o citizon or subject?

Japay

If your father is or wos a neturalized citizen of the United States, state
when and whore he was o naturalizeds

If your fathor is now living in the United 8tates, state when and where he
entered this eountyys
ewotlover hore

If your fother has visited the United States, stato the datc and port of
entry as to each such visits

If your faothor is employed, state the name and address of his employer,
the nature of the emplcyment and szlary rcceived:

State your mother's full maiden namo, and if living, her prescnt or last
knovm address:




95,

VD 15254

ECLASSIFIED

D
uthority \/

e

thero and vhen was your mother born? ___Fukui-Xen,Jepagn,in 1880

Of vhat countries is or was your mother at an,y $ime a citizen or subjeet:

Japan

o

- If your mothor is now living in the United States, statc vhen and where

she entercd this country:
————lEver here

If your mothor has visited the United Statcs, statc the date and port of
entry of each such visits :

If your mother has visit~d the United Statcs, state the dote and port. of
enbry of each such vieii:

- Give the following informxtion with respect to all your cther immediate

relatives prosently in tho Unitod Statess a)Mamesi b)Prosent er last

knomn addresses; ciRelationships; d)citizenship sbtatus; o)Occupations;
f;Emplo;rers? with sddreasosy gDates of arrivel in the United States;

h)Porbs or viaces of eni:yy ijdotionality, and f£iithe coantry of vhich

cach is or last was a citizon or subjocts :

a) None in this country

(Name ard address) ®
b)

" (ReZationchip) {i'=tdonality ab birin) (Occupetion)

¢)

CEIHPJ;O}T?E‘) (h3dress)
d)

(Dé:t.e of ontry into I_.T.-,.S,) {Place of entry)
e) "

(Prosent eitizenship)
£)

(Remaxks)

@20, =
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a)

b)

el

o)

d).

e).

£)

=i

a)

b)

c)

a)

e)

£)

a)

b)

c)

a)

e)

£

98.-

Give the followrdng information with respoet to all your other im-
nediate rclatives: (o Hames; b) Prosent or last knovn addrosses; c¢)
Relationship; d) Citizenship status; c¢) Occupations; £) Employers with
addresses; g) Metionality; h) The country of vhich each is or last was
a citizen or subject, ané 1) All visits of cach to the United States
together with the datos ond ports of arrival as to cach visit.

b) Brother Japan Buddhist P
(Relationship) (lationality at birth) (Occupation)
e) Self :

(Employer)

“2] =



‘ &)

tes
the United Sta

in

Hever

d)

U.S.}
tes of entry into

(De:

o)

(Places . of ontry)

J . .
m
f)

(m:'!{s)
a)

b)

d)

e)

£)

a)

b)

c)

d)

e)

£)

a)

b)

¢)

d)

e)

a)

b)

w 22 -
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c)

- T—— P N . "
- 8)

£) i _ P s
ACTIVITIES

...a), Have you reglstered as an-agent of your foreirm prineipal under the
- Foreign Agents Peﬁstration Ac‘b? _No

{yes or no)

‘b)) If so,: state the date of such mgistration and the nore of your
foreign principals - e

s 2

gl S

. 100. a) Have you cver rcported to or registercd with therConsular Reprosenta~

tive of any forcigm country for-militaxy, naval or othor governmental
gervice? __  No .. __
 (yes or no)

vg ) If so, state when and wherc you so rogistered, the mame of tho émmtry
and the result of such registration: —

e —a s e

i ah —a

101. 3) Verc any of your visits to:the United Stetes in any way eonnceted with

or cauzed by the .militery, newval or othor govermmental scrvice of any
foreign country or because of any position held by you in such

. foreipn service? ___ Wo_.
. .. (yes or no)
'b) If soy explain fully: .

‘102, a) Have you ever been a member of or in any vay dircetly. or indirectly
connected with the military, naval or other-armed forcea of any

foroiga comtry" No
{yes or no)

b} If so, shate uhe nas of tho country, tho branch of the service in
. which you. seﬂvcd yaur rsmk, the dates of your cnlistment and discharge,
..and the naturc: of your discharge; _ I s

o



DECLASSIFIED
i Authority }\;r’]\) D‘f?ﬁfagﬂ

103, a) hre you a reserve officer or reserve member of the military, naval or

ammed forces of any foreign country? -~ No
(yes or no)

b) If so, state the name of the country in which you are a reserve officer,
the branch of the service and your rank:

¢) Have you received any notice, directly or indirectly, that you would

be called into the active service of such foreipm countxy? No
_ (yes or no)

104, a) Hove any of your relatives served in the military, naval or armed

forces of any foreign country?
iyes or no)

b) If so, state the nomes and addresscs of such relatives and their

relationship to you, and the country served, the branch of their
service, the dates of their onlistments and discharges, and the nature

of their discharges.

et e T T T T R i i i e sl

S e e b A

105, &) Arc any of your rclatives rescrve officers or reserve members of the

military, naval or armed forces of any foreign country? ___ No
" (yes or no)

b) If so, state the names and addrosses of such rcia'tives, their relation-
ship to you, the country served, the branch of the service, their
: e

¢) Have any of your relatives to your knowledpe reccived any notice,
directly or indirectly, that thoy would be called to the active

service of such foreign cowrbry? No -
(yes or no)- '
106. a) Have you over assisicd any alien ontering the United States? No
(yes or no)



DECLASSII}IED _
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108,

109,

110.

b) If soy state full particularss _

——

State the rames-and addresses of all organlzations of which you are now
or witiis the lest five wyours have been & member, and explaia fully your

pariiss t An bho activitics of sweh orgsuinetionas . Alse shale the
namss & wae8 o1 Lts officers, times and places of meeting and

i)a

total me

a) Does guch organizetion engage- in militefy orsnavel drills or similar

~activit§ or vwn cr use fircarms or other imploments of war? _
: fom fe g yes or no
b) If so, explain fully: _
a) How long hauve you heen o member of such orgenizations?
b) Are yuu e offizen of such orgunizatious and if so, state the
offices Aokl W —

¢) Vhat are your duties as such offices? _ -

a) Does the cugrriswiton nelrbain reccxds?
: {72 ov po)

- b) If s0, in whose curlody are gush wece:da korb?

 (Name) L T (Address)

- 26 -
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&) That sre the dues of the organization?
"'b) Doos ‘the organization nake any assossnents or collection funds: other

 d) Does uhe crgnization send funds-abroad?

< than dues? _

{yos or no)
¢) To wiat purpose ‘are funds éollected by the organization applied?

i T e s

(yes or no)

e) If s¢. expl.in fully to vhom such furis are sent and the methods of

transnittel employed.

— 3 iyt

P e 22

a) Is ti. oigemizatis affiliated with «vy foreign organization?

{ye- or n:,

b) If #0, state the o of such i.-iegn'orpganizetivs md gife full
‘particulars concemuing its purvrses, offices and ‘vrgenizdcional
Y geteup:_ _

L s g

—— A N

¢) Is ¢+ Toroign erranization arffilia’=d with any iureigy zovernment?

:(;E:s "or 10)

a) Do you rvead any foreign langunge newspaper? Yos
- (yes ‘or no)

~ b) If so, state the n.-ms of such namer and wh‘ere'you usually procure

its ____ Japanese-, MMJMMM
State tie names of al. :ganizations.cf vhich +the members of your family

- are members, giving s ‘hanes and cddrcsses of such organizations, the

names and ‘addrosscs of “he officers of such organizations, their purposes,

- and thé mammoy and er.cab of the participation of your family in the
" aetivities of such orjenizations:




organdsetinn,. the. purpose-of whishs on .
m,smm baen the- mmww Government-of, tha "y

5 f&n&wﬁohnm?uy@’a
5 or noY. :

~ b) If ‘bostate what ‘organisationss

PR T

136, ' Have you awrw dn mpamgm mmmmm
ofawkmiai =R

7, Wiy 41" you oome 66 thes Tidted States? g
Buddhist Church, _ — S —

. ’ 1%2;-.-_"5-;-‘- ¢

Imigrg'ng' E%f;ec t0T,

DECLASSIFIED _
'Authority NI\) D"ﬂ@%""

- 27-4 -




DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

ALTEN ENEMY HEARING BOARD
Batherm District of Gelifernts
In-the Matter of the Detention of
JOBRIN myroresny
NOTICE OF HEARING
To: _JUSHIN HOTOYOSEY
(41ien Enemy) :
You are hereby notified that the above matter
will -be brought on for hearing before this Board at
Room 448 in the Post 0fffes Building at Seventh & BMoesle
( Buildi ng ) : é
_ 4f& :
Pransiseo, Colifownds __ on the Rl .. .p
(Address :
June » 1948 ot 3 10100k in the

after ., or &as soon thereafter as the matter can

be reached.

| (Place).
Ney29 @ 19,2
'gz gggﬁgag=;3;5@g,-

°§% United States Attorney :
€3l S - 3 i : 4 Y '_ i . <
& g Borthewnistrict of Bk ~Decketed vag--.
P LA
m"“
5 é% NOTE: 1In the said hearing a relative, friend, or other
a z adviser of yours may be present, but such person will

g ;

g not be permitted to act for you in the capacity of

attorney. £

(Copy to the Immigration and Naturalization oervice,Federal
Bureau of Investigation, the Heari g Board, and the Attorney
General) :




U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Immigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelphia, Pa.

MEMORANDUM FOR: : File No._ 39/7371
ALIEN ENEMY INFORMATION BUREAU
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL Date 5/4/44

WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGION, D. C.

In Re: Change of Status (Japanese)

Alien Enemy
Hambi i ey s isnesassaaged Matoyoshl, Joshin
21 e B P s casvewed Male

Address when aporehended..........: RFD Box 372, Niles, Cslif.

Aﬂ.dreﬁs on 12-6-4100800.-0000l.ui-l=
Occupation on 12-6-4l.............! Buddhist Priest

Date and Place of Birth...........: Okemsto, TFikism, Japvan 3/28/1897

AC-DC-9

c.c
c.ct

Special Division, State Department
Director, Alien Enemy Control Unit

Alien Registration NMumber..... .. -
Previous Status and Location......: Interim paroled-Santa Fe-for travel to Topaz,
Utah
s ] Date of Attorney General's order,
g i 1 BiFcseninitupisevecsseny 1IG6/44
| g
a2 Date of Change in Status
;E ét of Tocation..esersoassnan .: 3/25/44
17
1< %% Present SEAtUS..c.essesessssonanssd Laroled-San Francisco, Cal.
Rt Immigration District
g b Present I‘ocation.‘.... *H & 8P 0SS .: central Utah war Relocation Genter'
E Topaz, Utah
=
= )
< 4[a,14‘ A

Ear1VG, Harrison
Commissioner

c.c: Ass't Commissioner for Alien Registration, I&NS
Baslis for Report:

Letter 4/25/44

San Franciseco, Cal.

Seidle



Eéﬂﬂ-lfé@:i»

[ S
al rummber)

{Name of internee)

Upredanigretlien &

IC PERSONNEL RECORL
(Alien Enemy or Prisoner of War)

Height . 8 ._ft. ...

Weight ia3

Eyes Sroun

Skin ¥2ilos

Hair Irpyebiagk

Age _

Distinguishing marks or
characteristies:

F.P.C*

Reference™® ___.

INVENTORY OF PERSONAL EFFECTS TAKEN
Fron INTERNEE

1. Jaug__m_lQAz_.rageismd.__'tm__..
P.W.E., ANGEL IS5LAND CaL,
‘Iinm'"‘éf?—iti’dﬂ"g‘él‘viﬁﬁ"""

9.

Tam Freacipan,lsiife &4

{Date and place wh_z_r_\;:

re, naval station, or other place))

Right Hand

10,. -

The above is correct:

2. Index finger

3. Middle finger

4. Ring finger }

Left Hand

7. Index finger

8. Middle finger

9, Ring finger

DECLASSIFIED
| Authority NND 9447020

Tiécember 9, 1941

i

23507

s Little finger

10. Little finger




> DECLASSIFIED

| Authority NND 947620

L

’e-—

S ——

0. A@id 8, |

1.
- (Grade and arm or service) (Date of ¢apture or arrest)
5 11, Refebe Box 372, Blles, Sslif,
{Hostile unit or vessel) : (Place of capture or arrest)
3. 12. _ FoBals
{Hostile serial numhber) {Unit or vessel making c.nphl.m or arresting agency)
o Rarch iy W97 = Jxpan 1. Wiadeter O~ o
(Date and.country of birth) (Qeeupation) ’ ’
- %.?.t}. Bax 372, Bllew, Gsitf, ~ a Bas B.J. from Tokyo University, Japan
{Place of permanent residence) i { Edueation)
6  “lisy m:m Yotoayoenhi 15, Jepanese and some English
{Name, relationzhip of nearest relative ) < (Knowledge of languages)
;.  Ssafsren isseably Csuteryinn Brwmo,Califs wood
) {Address of above) (Physical condition at time of capture or arrest)
g ifs wnd six eblldrem 17, Harried -
3 {Number of dependents and relationship) : (Married or single)
9. _denfaran sasesbiy Cepteryfon Brmme .6;?4? 18. Pudduist :
(Address of abave) (Religious preference)
ADDITIONAL DATA:
N —
i
7 s 3 i T I ) P al effocts
i i (IEx;ﬂ‘;'t Teanp e sectiood o resatving oflper ' not transterred t
haty fRTE | 2 ey
Datention Cua:|8/A/a2 mez Islsod | 8/24/k2 B o AP
: ; e e e oy
IR 2 .
: / $200,47 P.M.G, 31.35

PW.E TANGTL IJI@&D +lien Int Cam;

g‘c’/"’;wz--;’._ oL pxpended, ¥€.65 transmi’ fes

-CaL

I@:ﬂ&h@g}._ﬁlﬁgéjyx_@ __mmta_fs,m}i!

17f no relative, name perscn to be notified in
*If persongl effects taken from individual are not

case of emergen
tramsferred, nnte exceptions and place of storage or depot. L] 16—25525-1




U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Imnigration and Naturalization Service
Philadelnhia, Pa,

MEMORANDUM FOR ALIEN ENEMY INFORMATION BUREAY
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL
WAR TEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C.

July 10, 1943
Date of this report

In Re: Change of Status _
Detained Enemy Alien

Name of Alden , . ... .. .,: Motoyoshi, Joshin
Hationality , . . . ... . .t Jepan

Previously Wf#ﬂﬁ/ﬂ . .. : Interned by Army

Date of Change in Status, . .: June 14,1943

SENT STATUS . . . . .. .: Returned to custody of I&NS—-
= E Interned at Santa Fe, N. M,

29/7371

* DECLASSIFIED
Authoriey NND 947620

|
!
L

Barl ¢. Harrison
Commissioner

| 1 g7

gec: Alien Registration T

cc: Director, Enemy Alien Control Unig
cct Supervieor Enemy Alien Parolees

Basis for Reporti

AEP-1 Letter 6=17-43

Santa TFe Jensen
(Rev 7-20-42) ;



- DECLASSIFIED

[
|

O

2

| Sulionity NND 91702

|
|

&
e




DECLASSIFIED

il




: U,; DE: ﬂ.ﬂ‘l‘w}m oF i
.;umﬁ*?auiﬁﬁ ﬁﬂﬁ Nat afaliva?ism.‘_' ice
b Pfii 1&&91}:&&5.50 Paﬂ =

o é{)iiﬁﬁb&ﬁ FOR A SiRnY mgm:ﬁfrmd JU%‘
- OFYICE OF THI«* PE(}VOHT MARSHAL CRNWRAL
AR DEPARTRENT, WASHI) meu, 2 C.

 epme
: a&tE cf tnis re¢9§%

in Re: Cna‘lé,x of Ste 10.:5
Le \,atred Enemw Alien

Hame of Allen . ., o o
- Katlanplity s .« - .

: Previauslyhst&im&éa b

3 lJ__a'.'te_ c:ai Change in Status, o : afaa

O

~ PRESEUT STATUS . . . . . . -“'-"--'-'*anueuu un-.e 2 by » arq .t;
rer htomt ats Angel Illﬂd: Galifc

* DECLASSIFIED

:Authorityj\im_l-f_m i i : . i = — . i ‘...;;_. —— —

!

: - ! Vo _ . Esy¥ €, Harrison -
. S = sienoe oo Commigsloner

- cer m rector, Enemy Alien Control Unit
cet z:.p@rvi zor ﬂu“;ﬁy Alierl Parolees

Eaais fer x{mm}rt.




i BT

5 HEADQUARTERS FRISCHER OF WAR ENCLOSURE
: Fort hiclowell, Colifornia, 776
i SR
d 42.
Dete,
ndividual Report of Priscner of War
serial Vo, T8Ne19ade Jul74-CT Bed Mo, He5=4
Name LICTOYOSHT, Joghin
(Last) (First) (iiddle)
Organization Civilian i e BCrial Mo, Nope
Grade None .fGitizenshipw_ggQanasa.

April

Date of capture dpreh 28, 1942, Place of capture Niles, Calif GRS ;;

Organization capturing P.B.T.

Place priscner first sent y 4ad if.

Pate received P.W. Enclosure Angust 14, 1942 : Ef
- From whom received lomigration Service. _ et ‘ ..E

Merital status Uarrie Date of birth  pa.op 28,1397, .é

Place of birth Tns

Permanent address R.E.D. Bax 372, Hiles. falie

O

| i
 Authority NND 94762

Name, relationship, and address of nearent relative or nerson to be ; e
rotified in case of emergency Yukiko Motoyaghi, Wife g

_________ﬁﬂhnfdxan_ﬁssemhlgnGantan,J&nLihnumgvﬂaLiP '
Occupation __ Minjster. Education m g pron Toyo aiv—Jdapan,
Languages JapanEsa“and_English*

Eeligion Buddhist. ot Mumber of dependents 7

DECLASSIFIED

Relatiorshivp end addreanes of derendente e = SIS FC




/e

- - HE;LJ‘:JUIEM D3 FRISUIER I‘ WiR ENCLOSURE
Fort kel \J‘.LB..L..L’ L i ..f..(l. 776
HAugnst 14, 1942 ..
Dete.
Individual Report of Priscner of Wex
Serial Mo. _ 18We19=d=d=]1T74=LI Bed No. _ H-5-4
Name JCTOYCSHT . Joshin :
(Last) (First) (iiddle)
Crgunization Civilisn e ___ Serial Fo, Hope
Grade None “Citizenship _Japanese.
April

Date of capture Mexeh 28, 1942, Place of capture HNiles, Califa.

Organizstion captwring __ F.Bal.

s

Place priscner first sent Counkty jail, Alameda, Calif.

Date received P.W. Enclosure __ Angust 14, 1942

Trom whom received Tmmigration Service. S
Merital status Yarried. Date of wirth March.28 1897

Place of bhirth Janan

Permanent address R, F.D. Bax 372, Niles,. Calif.

Name, relationship, and address of nearest relative or person tc e
notlfleﬂ 11’1 cagse of em(—:l’gefl(:}‘ Yiilri ko _:-n+n\;n_s}1-| Wite
o x

COLRE (NN Awomny ! FaieT
QAAISSVIDEA -

o
)
Tanf, A ] 1if !
‘anforan Assembly. Cenfer, Sen Bruna,.Cali m————
Occupation _° WMinistep. Education B A, from Toyo Univ.-dapan. 4 i
i
Languages dapanesa and Bnglish, i
o
Leligion _ Buddnist. Fumber of dependents Y : :
Relationrship and addresses of depencdents _Wife and 6 childre, " .

Tanforen Asgembly Center, San Bruno, Calif,

Height 5 ft.9-1/4 in, Veight  1380clor heir__ Gray Color eyes_Broma..-

Complexion Yellow Digtinguishing marks_ Nope ]
i
|
!

Cenditien when received  dood 5

Hospital record None

| FLLF

Femarks




* DECLASSIFIED

| Autority NND 947020

#.1

FEADQUARTERS PRISOVER OF WAR ENCLOSURE

Angel Island, California

PRISONER'S RECEIPT FOR FUNDS

.'.I\Tame of Prisoner: - il e ' :
' : (Lass-ti z: {F'irss'?i?'}' (Middle)

Interment Serial No.s: TR LT 2 Enecl. To.. 7 ? é’

Amount .f:epcsitedsg;/ﬂ'. 7(7

The above amount is correct.

EilEL

PMGO

: ateﬁqg-ﬁ.ﬁﬁd?
: .__nitia?s-_ 4..'._, 7.

7L

He
PUSSELL P. TYLER,
Lieut., Cel., F.A.,

e ture or

P.W.E. Form No. 5




" Received of MOTOYOSHI, Joshin

zzm_aﬂftumlnetionn 8/28/42

ALIEN DETENTION CAMP
Angel Island, Calif.

Date__fug. 28,1942

the sum of §_200.47

L

| _ rhis sum has been sent to The Provost Marshal General, Washington, D. C.

LELLE

ISN-19-4-J-174-C1

* DECLASSIFIED .

9
P
r\
T
9
-
=
=
oy
8
E
=

Carroll S. Stoddard, PMGO |
Najor, GIM.PI 3 Date_S_EP __‘é “___L_g_a ;

¢ . iti . |
g.stodian M%M:




O

+ DECLASSIFIED
D

i Authority

: Brigadier:éeneral Hayes A. Kroner

" General Staff
Chief, Military Intelligence Service

War Department

. the internment or Joshin Motoyoshi

BUY

UNITED
STATESR

CONFIDENTIAL

Federal Burean of Inuvestination

United States Department of Justice

Washington, 4. .
September 17, 1942

Waghington, D. C.

Déar General Kroner:

This is to advise that information has been received
that on July 29. 1942 , the Attorney General ordered

who was previously apprehended by the __8an Francisgo
Field Division of this Bureau as an alien enemy of _ Japanese
nationality.

Sincerely yours,

John Edgar Hoover
Director

Por lettel May 1g, 1942 o
. . i S I s 1: 104
Chief AduministratlveBeintssse 5 Iy
tef,
pate 2 2 By
945

CONFIDENTIAL

L o LT AR



"INDIVIDUAL PAY DATA RECORD

e

CIVILIAN ENEMY ‘ALIEN OR PRISONER OF WAR

{. Name MOTOYOSHI, Joshin

© Ufany)

B.HInté-fnment Serial No. 19-4-J-174-CI

5. '.'DaQt,el of intemmeﬁt or capture 8/ 14/ 42

~JUN .14 1843

" (Bquivalent gmde in U. 8. Army)

4. Nationality ... JAP ANESE

6. Placel . W.Enclosure,Angel Island, Callf.

- DECLASSIFIED
Authority NND 947520

|
!
H
|

7.. ; Dat.é (;lf. se'pé,r"‘é.t'i-on A . 8. Reason ___.H'EL I&NS SANTA FE N.¥.-
8 Q 2 1 2 (Death, relcase, repatriation, ete.)
9. Final payment made on Voucher No, _______.__. J_br ;\%, 191@"’-133‘“0““8 of F.C. NETG{ER COL., E}. i
f : I e ; {Disbursing officer)

INTERNMEYT RECORD :
0. 8/27/48 ax _E’_JL_u_u_.A_E-in_c_l_o_gI;_IE;Q_,_.-_An&;al;,_l_s_la“ns?.t;-_-ﬂ!_al s

; : {Internment camp aml lmﬁoﬂ)
JUN 141

at Lordshurg. Int ernment___cﬁmp Lo r_ci_s_b.u_r_'g* N. Mex.

Internment camp snd Iocation)

From 8/14/42

From _:8/2?,[4-2-_________ to

From to at . e
(Internment esmp and J_.oca_;tic_n) o
From ... to : at
R X (Internment eamp and location)
From to at =
{Iniernment camp and location)
RECORD OF TRANSFERS
Transferred fo 2 per
(Anuthority for {ransfer)
Deparﬁedm : E " Last pa.ld 1:.0 fmelude: s e e e el
) {Btation and loestion)
on voucher No. e s i ST 5! accounts of : Seeltr
(Disbursing officer)
Due U. 8. for L 2 ot o
Due ca,mp CROLEETIE. oot s oo sttt L ety Bl nbantong ; due unit fund e : o ?
- e E Coms J S __(Station:a:qgi location) - (Station and location) .

 other indebtedness = , B

(Emlam)

P/R = : 19 : 2
Foregcmg 1ndebtedness entered onq 187 ) N Yo

i T 3, (BN N Gy = i ] -
AWOP from , 19 o e SRR [ ; inelusive,
REMARES:. o = .
: I CERTIFY that I have verified the foregoing entries and found them correct.
{Signature) el (Name typed) (Official title)
*Strike out t.erm not applmablc . ; S .m—smn-x

NOTE.—This form will accompany the internee’ 8 records npon transfer.

WD PMG Form No. 20
Apprtrved by the Secretary of War, November 21, 1942,



L]

o

2

> DECLASSIFIED

| Authority NND G472

|
1

ik G SRS 0 et W e
SIGNATURES OF OFFICERS INITIALING ENTRIES

INITIALS BIGNATURE NAME -TYI'ED OB PEINTED ;i s
@%j myﬁﬁaé/( - 7 TouIs J. BALCH, Captain, Infantry
RECORD OFIDE.PO‘SITS AND WITHDRAWALS
= _.i):ilﬂl‘OSITS WITHDRAWAYLS
—— | DagEOTOMT | poues |t || o DA | ssowe |, YoNiR Gremy | o
LN, - Month Finanee Officer 3 o 7 G el i L
Copl Witemert—1/6/40 ‘%rfd_ to WD.ls PMG Form No.2l [per
________ PR _I_;',?__'_,___,J:“n—l— v L‘.'-\ o, /]-l/ T Dal" * 8 r'l ‘W-D L Cir __2__9 3 1945 -
______[F.C.NETCHER,Col. 3/11/43 | 18.65 ;gs’ /573 | . 10}00|Ft.Bliss, Tx|.
71895 " 'May/43 | F.C, NETCHER| 71800 4475 iz 210 82 Ft Bliss,Tx
ol 001.'. FD. b . STt ¢ il b e fenran ]
70174 "|May/43 |F.C.Netcher CEE | T e :
Col F.D. - I\ A8

#. 8. GOYERHMENT PRINTING OFFICE 18—21819-1



* DECLASSIFIED
Authority NND 947620

|
i

U. S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE h,
Immigration and Naturmlization Service :2~
Philadelphia, Pa.

File No. 39/7371

4/7/44

Date of this report

MEMORANDUM FOR ALIEN ENEMY INFORMATION BUREAU
OFFICE OF THE PROVOST MARSHAL GENERAL
WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON, D. C.

In Re: Change of Status
Alien Enemy

name of Allen * & & 8 & 8 * s 0 = » }\Eotoyoshi, Joshin

Nat'lonality....--.'.----= Japan
Sex..........----o-SIviale

Okomoto, Fukin, Japan

Place and date of birth . . . + « o«
: farch 28, 1897

Mien Registration HO e ® ® ® » = @

Provious Statue , « o o o ¢ ¢ o « & Interned at Santa Fe, ¥, M,

Date of Attorney General's order,
1f any - [ ] - - - - [ 3 - [ ] - - - - -

1/5/44

Date of Change in Status . . . . « 3 3/22/44

Present Status . . « « « o o o s & Interim paroled-Santa Fe-for travel

to Relocation Project, Topaz, Utah

Present LOG&tion e

Barl G. Harrisoh.
Commissioner

c.ct Special Division, State Department
c.ct Director, Alien Fnemy Control Unit
e.c: Consolidated Files, I&NS
,ct Ass't, Commissioner for Al st . I&NS

Bagis for Report:

¢-D0-7 Telegram 3/22]/44 Sante Fe Jengen
Former AEP-1)
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